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       174 SMITH DELANO R & CARRIE L               Sub/Blk/Lot MCGOWAN SECOND / 00H/ 00C
           PO BOX 218                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PLAINS MT 59859-0218                    MCGOWAN SECOND ADD (PLAINS)
                                                   010, AND PRT IN LOT 1 BK 14
                                                   PLS, ASSR # 0000000174
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-03-02-0000
                                                         2024000005      24         724.18       14.48       43.61        782.27
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     724.18       14.48       43.61        782.27

       214 BELLINGER VICTORIA M                    Sub/Blk/Lot PLAINS ORIGINAL/   9/   4
           PO BOX 1046                             Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PLAINS MT 59859-1046                    PLAINS ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   LOT 4 - 6, ACRES 0.241, W2
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-3-10-05-0000
                                                         2022000014      22       2,563.09       51.28      731.21      3,345.58
                                                         2023000025      23       2,686.97       53.74      496.64      3,237.35
                                                         2024000007      24       2,698.46       53.98      229.77      2,982.21
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   7,948.52      159.00    1,457.62      9,565.14

       239 MTMINT LLC                              Sub/Blk/Lot MCGOWAN SECOND /   5/ 007
           PO BOX 182                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           SAINT REGIS MT 59866-0182               MCGOWAN SECOND ADD (PLAINS)
                                                   010, COS 1654 MINT BAR
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-3-16-38-0000
                                                         2024000008      24       1,735.82       34.72      104.55      1,875.09
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,735.82       34.72      104.55      1,875.09

       286 WILD HORSE TRADING CO LLC               Sub/Blk/Lot MCGOWAN SECOND / 00B/ 006
           PO BOX 1086                             Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PLAINS MT 59859-1086                    MCGOWAN SECOND ADD (PLAINS),
                                                   LOT 006 - 009, ACRES 0.459
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-19-17-0000
                                                         2023000387      23       4,620.05       92.39      852.76      5,565.20
                                                         2024000012      24       4,653.01       93.06      396.19      5,142.26
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   9,273.06      185.45    1,248.95     10,707.46

       310 BMDB CORPORATION                        Sub/Blk/Lot WILLIS ADDN (PL/ 017/ 004
           8431 MT HIGHWAY 200                     Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PLAINS MT 59859-9499                    WILLIS ADD (PLAINS), LOTS 4-5
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-11-09-0000
                                                         2023000032      23       3,508.03       70.18      647.80      4,226.01
                                                         2024000013      24       3,529.76       70.58      300.53      3,900.87
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   7,037.79      140.76      948.33      8,126.88

       425 OLVARDIA TRUST                          Sub/Blk/Lot MCGOWAN ADD (PL/   1/
           11370 PEORIA RD                         Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           BROWNS VALLEY CA 95918-9655             MCGOWAN ADD (PLAINS), ACRES
                                                   0.62, TR C1 & TR C2, COS 2861
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-2-01-48-0000
                                                         2023000273      23       3,733.10       74.64      689.59      4,497.33
                                                         2024000014      24       3,055.87       61.12      260.20      3,377.19
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   6,788.97      135.76      949.79      7,874.52

       434 BOON CAPITAL GROUP LP                   Sub/Blk/Lot PLAINS ORIGINAL/ 009/ 019
           3 MERLON PLACE                          Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           CANADA R2-1H5                           PLAINS ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   LOT 019 - 020, ACRES 0.193
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-3-10-28-0000
                                                         2023000033      23       1,400.39       28.00      258.76      1,687.15
                                                         2024000015      24       1,059.32       21.18       90.19      1,170.69
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,459.71       49.18      348.95      2,857.84

       502 ALLRED CLIFFORD R & GINA MARIE &        Sub/Blk/Lot PLAINS EXTENDED/    / 00C
           271 CEDAR CREEK RD                      Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           PLAINS MT 59859-9242                    PLAINS EXTENDED, 1791-2
                                                   Geo: 2979-35-2-03-13-0000
                                                         2023000010      23       1,350.72       27.02      249.36      1,627.10
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,350.72       27.02      249.36      1,627.10

       602 BAUCH RYAN P & MANDY L                  Sub/Blk/Lot WILD HORSE LAND/    /  16
           PO BOX 454                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0454               WILD HORSE LANDING, SECTION
                                                   35, ACRES 0.29, IN NENWNW
                                                   Geo: 2979-35-2-02-13-0000
                                                         2024000017      24         741.02       14.82       63.09        818.93
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     741.02       14.82       63.09        818.93

       651 GRIMM KAITLYNN                          Sub/Blk/Lot MCGOWAN ADD (PL/   2/ C-2
           PO BOX 273                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PLAINS MT 59859-0273                    MCGOWAN ADD (PLAINS), 9353
                                                   SQUARE FEET, AMD PLAT COS
                                                   3434
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-2-03-07-0000
                                                         2024000018      24       2,766.12       55.32      235.54      3,056.98
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,766.12       55.32      235.54      3,056.98

       664 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24         195.10        3.90       16.62        215.62
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     195.10        3.90       16.62        215.62

      1400 WILDHORSE ELECTRICAL LLC                  10-Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           6 KATY CT                               BLDG IMP ON BNRW
           PLAINS MT 59859-9290                    Geo: 2979-27-4-26-89-2013
                                                         2024000019      24         419.71        8.39       25.28        453.38
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     419.71        8.39       25.28        453.38

      1664 CORNWELL DARREN                         Sub/Blk/Lot CORNWELL MINOR /    /   2
           3031 SW LILLYBEN AVE                    Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /13
           GRESHAM OR 97080-9509                   CORNWELL MINOR, COS 3182
                                                   N2SESE PLAT W 5.01 AC
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                                                   Geo: 3094-13-4-01-15-0000
                                                         2024000021      24         998.31       19.98       85.01      1,103.30
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     998.31       19.98       85.01      1,103.30

      1682 WARME CHRISTOPHER J REVOCABLE TRUST     Sub/Blk/Lot WILLIS ADDN (PL/ 028/   3
           356 E CARLISLE RD                       Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           THOUSAND OAKS CA 91361-5303             WILLIS ADD (PLAINS), ACRES
                                                   1.15, SURVEY AP7 PLAT H
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-3-09-21-0000
                                                         2023000377      23       1,033.50       20.67      190.60      1,244.77
                                                         2024000022      24       1,024.12       20.46       87.21      1,131.79
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,057.62       41.13      277.81      2,376.56

      1723 TRUJILLO ERNEST V & JOHANNA E           Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/27W /24
           85 SWAMP CREEK RD                       TRS C-B & C-C COS 3244 RB IN
           PLAINS MT 59859-9398                    SENW & SWNE PLAT E 21.14 AC
                                                   Geo: 2978-24-1-01-60-0000
                                                         2023000360      23       3,165.62       63.31      583.44      3,812.37
                                                         2024000023      24       3,133.37       62.66      266.77      3,462.80
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   6,298.99      125.97      850.21      7,275.17

      1769 BROST KLYHA                             Sub/Blk/Lot SOUTH PLAINS AD/ 00H/ 002
           7 WASHINGTON AVE                        Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /34
           PLAINS MT 59859                         SOUTH PLAINS ADD (PLAINS),
                                                   ACRES 4.85
                                                   Geo: 2979-34-3-02-23-0000
                                                         2024000026      24       1,367.31       27.36      116.43      1,511.10
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,367.31       27.36      116.43      1,511.10

      1994 RAMOS ARTHUR LEROY & BONNIE R           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/25W /07
           PO BOX 2021                             N2W2S2N2S2NW 5 AC PLAT R
           ROSAMOND CA 93560-2021                  Geo: 3095-07-2-01-15-0000
                                                         2024000028      24         291.86        5.82       24.85        322.53
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     291.86        5.82       24.85        322.53

      2159 BLACK LINDA & SEBASTIAN                 Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/27W /03
           6 ELLIE LN                              PLAT W1 W2NW 1.7 AC
           PLAINS MT 59859-9281                    Geo: 2978-03-2-01-03-0000
                                                         2022000017      22       1,529.34       30.56      436.30      1,996.20
                                                         2023000028      23       1,785.01       35.71      329.10      2,149.82
                                                         2024000029      24       1,767.95       35.34      150.53      1,953.82
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   5,082.30      101.61      915.93      6,099.84

      2165 FRANKS DANIEL D                         Sub/Blk/Lot CLARK CREEK RAN/    / 014
           168 CLARK CREEK LOOP                    Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /25
           PLAINS MT 59859-9241                    CLARK CREEK RANCHETTES,
                                                   ACRES 11.35, TR 14A IN
                                                   E2NWNE, COS 598
                                                   Geo: 3094-25-1-01-30-0000
                                                         2023000119      23       1,488.02       29.76      238.32      1,756.10
                                                         2024000030      24       2,844.13       56.88      242.18      3,143.19
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   4,332.15       86.64      480.50      4,899.29

      2216 SISLER MARILYN L                          10-Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/26W /01
           6 LOG CABIN LN                          ACRES 5.726, PLAT 1L IN NWSE
           PLAINS MT 59859-9498                    Geo: 2860-01-1-01-10-0000
                                                         2022000213      22       1,215.00       24.30      346.63      1,585.93
                                                         2023000327      23       1,681.21       33.61      309.96      2,024.78
                                                         2024000031      24         832.63       16.65       50.15        899.43
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,728.84       74.56      706.74      4,510.14

      2419 BRADLEY BILL & DEBRA                    Sub/Blk/Lot HILLVIEW       /    / AMN
           8431 MT HIGHWAY 200                     Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           PLAINS MT 59859-9499                    HILLVIEW, LOT AMND 4B, ACRES
                                                   3.94, COS 3480RB
                                                   Geo: 2979-35-1-02-50-0000
                                                         2024000032      24         904.80       18.08       77.05        999.93
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     904.80       18.08       77.05        999.93

      2538 BRADLEY BILL                            Sub/Blk/Lot HILLVIEW       /    / AMN
           8431 MT HIGHWAY 200                     Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           PLAINS MT 59859-9499                    HILLVIEW, LOT AMND 4A, ACRES
                                                   1.38, COS 3480RB
                                                   Geo: 2979-35-1-02-46-0000
                                                         2024000035      24         324.95        6.50       27.68        359.13
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     324.95        6.50       27.68        359.13

      2760 STANDEFORD CHARLES S & KRISTA A         Sub/Blk/Lot WEST VIEW EST  /    /   5
           42 TYLER M RD                           Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /23
           PLAINS MT 59859-9501                    WEST VIEW EST, COS 2207 IN
                                                   N2NE PLAT N5 2.406 AC
                                                   Geo: 2979-23-1-01-10-0000
                                                         2024000038      24       1,274.39       25.48       76.76      1,376.63
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,274.39       25.48       76.76      1,376.63

      3017 JONES STILLMAN W                        Sub/Blk/Lot MUSTANG HAVEN  /    /  14
           PO BOX 178                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /14
           O NEALS CA 93645-0178                   MUSTANG HAVEN, ACRES 20.44,
                                                   NENW
                                                   Geo: 2979-14-2-01-45-0000
                                                         2024000040      24       2,265.35       45.32      192.90      2,503.57
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,265.35       45.32      192.90      2,503.57

      3028 RILEY LANE DUPLEX LLC                   Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /16
           85 SWAMP CREEK RD                       2558, PARCEL N/A, RILEY
           PLAINS MT 59859-9398                    RANCH ESTATES PAR 2 COS 2558
                                                   IN SESESE PLAT F1 2.547 AC
                                                   Geo: 2979-16-4-01-03-0000
                                                         2023000302      23       1,752.60       35.06      323.06      2,110.72
                                                         2024000041      24       1,735.35       34.72      147.75      1,917.82
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,487.95       69.78      470.81      4,028.54
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      3286 MILLIGAN LAWRENCE H & BARBARA J         Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS / 041/ 011
           PO BOX 1985                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1985              THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, LOTS 11-14
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-24-14-0000
                                                         2023000250      23       1,185.34       23.70      219.08      1,428.12
                                                         2024000044      24       1,196.80       23.94      101.90      1,322.64
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,382.14       47.64      320.98      2,750.76

      3322 PAYNE PATRICK V & BERSHEE THERESE       Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS /  74/  16
           PO BOX 2114                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-2114            THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, LOT 16 - 19, ACRES
                                                   0.258
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-20-18-0000
                                                         2021000194      21       1,665.34       33.30      641.52      2,340.16
                                                         2023000287      23       2,136.84       42.74      394.63      2,574.21
                                                         2024000045      24       2,163.66       43.26      184.22      2,391.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   5,965.84      119.30    1,220.37      7,305.51

      3337 LOEWEN LARAMIE                            10-Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS / 064/ 09A
           507 1/2 Woodland Street                 Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873                 THOMPSON FALLS ORIG TOWNSITE
                                                   020, AMD LOTS 8-11 LOT 9A,
                                                   1971 FUQUA 24X36
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-10-09-0000
                                                         2024000047      24         656.17       13.12       55.87        725.16
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     656.17       13.12       55.87        725.16

      3462 KENEADY IDA M                           Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS / 046/ 017
           PO BOX 2154                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-2154            THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, LOTS 17-19
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-2-11-18-0000
                                                         2024000054      24       1,220.15       24.41       73.49      1,318.05
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,220.15       24.41       73.49      1,318.05

      3489 MCGANN KODEE                            Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS /  61/  16
           PO BOX 1422                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1422            THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, LOT 16 - 23, ACRES
                                                   0.516
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-07-20-0000
                                                         2024000056      24       1,095.32       21.91       65.98      1,183.21
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,095.32       21.91       65.98      1,183.21

      3668 LAI JERRY                               Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS / 004/ 005
           PO BOX 3904                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           MISSOULA MT 59806-3904                  THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, LOTS 5-6 W 14.2'
                                                   OF 4
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                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-50-05-0000
                                                         2024000059      24         650.82       13.00       55.41        719.23
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     650.82       13.00       55.41        719.23

      3686 CONLEY STEVEN A & ASHLEY R              Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS / 026/ 015
           PO BOX 1461                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1461            THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, LOTS 15-18
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-2-29-18-0000
                                                         2024000060      24       2,090.20       41.82      177.97      2,309.99
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,090.20       41.82      177.97      2,309.99

      3704 WARME CHRISTOPHER J REVOCABLE TRUST     Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS / 030/ 014
           356 E CARLISLE RD                       Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOUSAND OAKS CA 91361-5303             THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, LOTS 14-15
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-2-23-16-0000
                                                         2023000375      23       1,693.05       33.87      312.72      2,039.64
                                                         2024000061      24       1,713.09       34.28      145.86      1,893.23
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,406.14       68.15      458.58      3,932.87

      3706 SUND FORREST D AND LINDA M              Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS / 083/ 014
           PO BOX 1086                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1086              THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, LOTS 14-18
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-2-15-15-0000
                                                         2024000062      24       2,397.28       47.96      204.12      2,649.36
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,397.28       47.96      204.12      2,649.36

      3731 MERRIMAN APRIL & KEEN BRADLEY           Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS /  66/   4
           PO BOX 1946                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1946            THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, LOT 4 - 9, ACRES
                                                   0.513
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-12-05-0000
                                                         2024000065      24         528.52       10.57       31.83        570.92
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     528.52       10.57       31.83        570.92

      3944 Highdown Development Corp               Sub/Blk/Lot SOLID ROCK PH 2/    /   3
           PO BOX 1700                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /06
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1700            SOLID ROCK PH 2, IN S1/2SESW
                                                   .41 ACRES
                                                   Geo: 3091-06-3-02-37-0000
                                                         2024000071      24         320.41        6.40       27.27        354.08
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     320.41        6.40       27.27        354.08

      4042 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24         350.76        7.02       29.86        387.64
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     350.76        7.02       29.86        387.64

      4888 LEIB KAISER & SCHAEFFER                 Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /35
           500 E ST APT 4                          2246, PARCEL N/A, PLAT R2 IN
           TOWNSEND MT 59644-3223                  N2NWNW 2.393 AC COS 2246 TR
                                                   B-1
                                                   Geo: 3339-35-2-01-65-0000
                                                         2024000074      24         849.11       16.98       72.32        938.41
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     849.11       16.98       72.32        938.41

      4958 DUGAS SHARLENE M &                      Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/28W /05
           1301 67TH ST SE UNIT 25A                C.O.S. 3448, PARCEL N, ACRES
           AUBURN WA 98092-8064                    0.13, PLAT N IN SESW
                                                   Geo: 3092-05-3-01-48-0000
                                                         2024000078      24       1,327.47       26.56      113.03      1,467.06
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,327.47       26.56      113.03      1,467.06

      4987 SMITH ADAM                              Sub/Blk/Lot WOODSIDE PARK  / 001/ 050
           25 COUNTRY CLUB LN                      Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /17
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-9506            WOODSIDE PARK, LOT 050
                                                   Geo: 3091-17-3-02-03-0000
                                                         2024000079      24         469.50        9.38       39.99        518.87
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     469.50        9.38       39.99        518.87

      5034 SCHILLING DAVID E & CATHY D ETAL        Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /04
           PO BOX 124                              C.O.S. 3227 FC, ACRES
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-0124            22.766, TRACT A
                                                   Geo: 3091-04-3-01-20-0000
                                                         2024000082      24       1,852.63       37.04      157.74      2,047.41
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,852.63       37.04      157.74      2,047.41

      5216 ZIMMERMAN WAYNE E & ROSE M              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/28W /18
           285 SWAMP CREEK LOOP RD                 C.O.S. 3806, ACRES 10.49,
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9552               LOT 2, PLAT D2, IN G-LT
                                                   6(SENE) LYING N OF HWY
                                                   Geo: 3092-18-1-01-15-0000
                                                         2023000401      23         944.76       18.90      151.31      1,114.97
                                                         2024000087      24       1,731.12       34.62      147.39      1,913.13
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,675.88       53.52      298.70      3,028.10

      5311 SCHILLING DAVID E & CATHY D             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/30W /13
           PO BOX 124                              PLAT J3 NWSWNWNW 1.9 AC
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-0124              Geo: 3090-13-2-01-40-0000
                                                         2023000312      23       1,678.76       33.58      309.55      2,021.89
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,678.76       33.58      309.55      2,021.89

      5405 WARME CHRISTOPHER J REVOCABLE TRUST     Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /14
           356 E CARLISLE RD                       ACRES 40, PLAT D IN NWSW &
           THOUSAND OAKS CA 91361-5303             SWNW
                                                   Geo: 3091-14-3-01-15-0000
                                                         2023000378      23       1,651.51       33.02      304.56      1,989.09



01/06/26                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 8 of 85
08:06:20                                   Uncollected Taxes with Delinquents with Legals                  Report ID: TX190F

Delinquent Only
Interest Due as of 01/06/26

                                                        Legal/ Tax Sale
 Tax ID                 Name/Address                     Certificate #  Year   Tax Amount    Penalty     Interest      Total
---------- ----------------------------------------      -------------  ----  ------------  ----------  ----------  ------------
                                                         2024000089      24       1,653.07       33.06      140.74      1,826.87
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,304.58       66.08      445.30      3,815.96

      7072 BOONE KENNETH L                         Sub/Blk/Lot BELKNAP EST    /    /   2
           PO BOX 2572                             Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/30W /10
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-2572            BELKNAP EST, COS 2630 E2NENW
                                                   PLAT P2 14.97 AC
                                                   Geo: 3217-10-2-01-01-0000
                                                         2024000106      24       1,844.07       36.87      111.08      1,992.02
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,844.07       36.87      111.08      1,992.02

      7215 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24       3,276.97       65.54      279.02      3,621.53
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,276.97       65.54      279.02      3,621.53

      8056 CUTTS JOSIE JAVAN JESSE & JEROME        Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/33W /30
           C/O JAVAN CUTTS                         PLAT A IN SWSW 3.8 AC
           4911 E MOSSBERG CIR                     Geo: 3820-30-3-01-01-0000
           POST FALLS ID 83854-6208
                                                         2024000107      24       1,525.93       30.52      129.93      1,686.38
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,525.93       30.52      129.93      1,686.38

      8089 KRANZIER MICHAEL LOUIS                    10-Sub/Blk/Lot HERON ORIGINAL / 003/ 005
           PO BOX 124                              Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /34
           HERON MT 59844-0124                     HERON ORIGINAL TOWNSITE, LOT
                                                   005
                                                   Geo: 3819-34-4-03-09-0000
                                                         2024000109      24          40.68        0.82        3.46         44.96
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      40.68        0.82        3.46         44.96

      8090 KRANZIER MICHAEL LOUIS                  Sub/Blk/Lot HERON ORIGINAL / 003/ 006
           PO BOX 124                              Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /34
           HERON MT 59844-0124                     HERON ORIGINAL TOWNSITE, B 3
                                                   LOTS 6-11
                                                   Geo: 3819-34-4-03-11-0000
                                                         2024000110      24         264.42        5.30       22.51        292.23
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     264.42        5.30       22.51        292.23

      8161 KRANZIER MICHAEL LOUIS                  Sub/Blk/Lot HERON ORIGINAL / 003/ 012
           PO BOX 124                              Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /34
           HERON MT 59844-0124                     HERON ORIGINAL TOWNSITE, B3
                                                   LOTS 12-14
                                                   Geo: 3819-34-4-03-14-0000
                                                         2024000111      24         192.36        3.86       16.38        212.60
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     192.36        3.86       16.38        212.60

      8250 GONZALES JOHN & LYNN                    Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /19
           PO BOX 90                               ACRES 27, LOT 8 PAR B W PLAT
           HERON MT 59844-0090                     B
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                                                     20-Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /19
                                                   PLAT A IN L9 NWSW 29 AC
                                                   Geo: 3819-19-3-01-20-0000
                                                         2023000130      23         583.66       11.69      107.77        703.12
                                                         2024000114      24         591.89       11.86       50.40        654.15
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,175.55       23.55      158.17      1,357.27

      8484 DALTONS ROADHOUSE HOLDINGS LLC          Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/34W /05
           2 MYSTIC WAY                            LOT 3B COS 3149 IN N2SE
           FOOTHILL RANCH CA 92610-2430            25.55 AC
                                                   Geo: 3685-05-4-01-20-0000
                                                         2023000082      23          50.20        1.01        8.04         59.25
                                                         2024000115      24       1,434.68       28.70      122.15      1,585.53
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,484.88       29.71      130.19      1,644.78

      8514 KIRKMAN NADIYA                          Sub/Blk/Lot TALL PINES     /    /  6A
           4 LAKE DR                               Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /21
           HERON MT 59844-9598                     TALL P INES, SWNWSE .8 ACRES
                                                   COS 2990
                                                   Geo: 3819-21-4-01-40-0000
                                                         2023000179      23       2,991.08       59.82      551.37      3,602.27
                                                         2024000116      24       3,083.52       61.68      262.54      3,407.74
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   6,074.60      121.50      813.91      7,010.01

      8533 KIRKMAN NADIYA                          Sub/Blk/Lot TALL PINES     /    /  6B
           4 LAKE DR                               Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /21
           HERON MT 59844-9598                     TALL P INES, ACRES 0.8,
                                                   SWNWSE COS 2990
                                                   Geo: 3819-21-4-01-38-0000
                                                         2022000106      22       2,228.67       44.58      635.81      2,909.06
                                                         2023000180      23       3,560.97       71.23      656.38      4,288.58
                                                         2024000117      24       3,672.29       73.46      312.69      4,058.44
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   9,461.93      189.27    1,604.88     11,256.08

      8568 SANDERS MTN DEVELOPMENT LLC             Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /10
           211 SAN REMO LN                         PAR 2, COS 2088 PLAT S1
           CHELAN WA 98816-9540                    22.954 AC 00 DESC SPLIT BNDY
                                                   CHANGE COS 2088
                                                   Geo: 3819-10-1-01-10-0000
                                                         2024000119      24          66.15        1.34        5.62         73.11
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      66.15        1.34        5.62         73.11

      8583 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24       2,112.64       42.26      179.89      2,334.79
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,112.64       42.26      179.89      2,334.79

      9522 AZEVEDO DAVE                            Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /35
           PO BOX 1077                             C.O.S. 1346, PARCEL A, ACRES
           RIPON CA 95366-1077                     19.49, IN S2NW PLAT P



01/06/26                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 10 of 85
08:06:20                                   Uncollected Taxes with Delinquents with Legals                  Report ID: TX190F

Delinquent Only
Interest Due as of 01/06/26

                                                        Legal/ Tax Sale
 Tax ID                 Name/Address                     Certificate #  Year   Tax Amount    Penalty     Interest      Total
---------- ----------------------------------------      -------------  ----  ------------  ----------  ----------  ------------
                                                   Geo: 3457-35-2-01-10-0000
                                                         2024000120      24       1,462.26       29.25       88.08      1,579.59
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,462.26       29.25       88.08      1,579.59

      9569 AZEVEDO DAVE                            Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /35
           PO BOX 1077                             PLAT P1 COS 1346 PAREL B IN
           RIPON CA 95366-1077                     SESENW 1.7439 AC
                                                   Geo: 3457-35-2-01-01-0000
                                                         2024000121      24           3.92        0.08        0.23          4.23
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                       3.92        0.08        0.23          4.23

     10996 LARSEN CHARLES VINCENT                    10-Sub/Blk/Lot TIMBERLAND RESO/    / 023
           312 HOPE VALLEY RD                      Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/32W /27
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9667               TIMBERLAND RESOURCE TRACTS,
                                                   LOT 023
                                                   Geo: 3456-27-2-01-35-0000
                                                         2024000129      24       1,281.67       25.66      109.14      1,416.47
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,281.67       25.66      109.14      1,416.47

     11048 ZIMMERMAN WAYNE E & ROSE M              Twn/Rng/Sect 25N/31W /29
           285 SWAMP CREEK LOOP RD                 PAR B COS 3146 NWSW 32.74 AC
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9552               Geo: 3566-29-3-01-30-0000
                                                         2024000131      24         777.91       15.57       46.86        840.34
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     777.91       15.57       46.86        840.34

     11152 JOHNSON TROUT CREEK LLC                 Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /07
           1715 SHINDIG DR                         PALT H1 IN SENE .5 AC
           MISSOULA MT 59808-5244                  Geo: 3457-07-1-01-02-0000
                                                         2023000168      23          71.75        1.43       11.49         84.67
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      71.75        1.43       11.49         84.67

     11253 SERBA WALT & NANCY                      Sub/Blk/Lot ISLAND PARK    /    /  24
           PO BOX 1430                             Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /21
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1430               ISLAND PARK, ACRES 1.645
                                                   Geo: 3457-21-1-02-54-0000
                                                         2024000135      24       1,434.40       28.70      122.13      1,585.23
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,434.40       28.70      122.13      1,585.23

     11352 MANNING LA'JEAN                         Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/32W /10
           20 BEECHER LN                           LOT 1, COS 1967 IN SENENE,
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9623               PLAT E 5.048 AC
                                                   Geo: 3456-10-1-01-30-0000
                                                         2022000140      22       1,506.00       30.10      429.64      1,965.74
                                                         2024000138      24       2,129.43       42.58      181.32      2,353.33
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,635.43       72.68      610.96      4,319.07

     11464 EVERS JODI LYNN LIVING TRUST            Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /07
           PO BOX 1346                             C.O.S. 2722, ACRES 3, IDAHO
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1346               BOBS PLACE LOT 2 PLAT R3
                                                   Geo: 3457-07-1-03-18-0000
                                                         2024000139      24       1,723.50       34.48      146.76      1,904.74
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,723.50       34.48      146.76      1,904.74

     11587 STEINHOFF ALTON JAMES & AUTUMN PATIENCE Sub/Blk/Lot QUINNS CORNER  /    /   2
           PO BOX 1483                             Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /17
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1483               QUINNS CORNER, COS 2986 E2SW
                                                   PLAT H2 .54 AC
                                                   Geo: 3457-17-3-01-05-0000
                                                         2024000144      24         448.38        8.96       38.18        495.52
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     448.38        8.96       38.18        495.52

     11689 SHADOW CHRISTI L                        Twn/Rng/Sect 25N/31W /31
           25 WANLES LN                            C.O.S. 3443, PARCEL B-1A,
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874                    ACRES 5.02, IN NWSW PLAT A2
                                                   Geo: 3566-31-3-01-35-0000
                                                         2024000147      24         554.69       11.10       47.23        613.02
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     554.69       11.10       47.23        613.02

     11790 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24       3,365.68       67.32      286.58      3,719.58
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,365.68       67.32      286.58      3,719.58

     14028 ROBINS LESTER E                         Sub/Blk/Lot PARADISE ORIGIN/ 010/ 014
           PO BOX 134                              Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /20
           PARADISE MT 59856-0134                  PARADISE ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   LOT 014
                                                   Geo: 2861-20-4-07-03-0000
                                                         2023000304      23         385.46        7.73       71.26        464.45
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     385.46        7.73       71.26        464.45

     14135 JONES ALEXANDER                         Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /12
           PO BOX 284                              N2SE COS 2067 PLAT J 78.75 AC
           PARADISE MT 59856-0284                  Geo: 2861-12-4-01-60-0000
                                                         2024000150      24         374.60        7.50       31.90        414.00
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     374.60        7.50       31.90        414.00

     14202 JONES CHERLYN H T                       Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /13
           PO BOX 29                               PLAT W SWNW, 40 ACRES
           PARADISE MT 59856-0029                  Geo: 2861-13-2-01-01-0000
                                                         2024000153      24         308.08        6.16       18.56        332.80
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     308.08        6.16       18.56        332.80

     14449 NELSEN JAMES P                          Sub/Blk/Lot PARADISE RANCHE/    / 004
           585 S COURT ST                          Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/26W /08
           CRAIG NE 68019-4517                     PARADISE RANCHETTES, ACRES
                                                   1.58
                                                   Geo: 2746-08-4-02-15-0000
                                                         2024000159      24         580.41       11.62       34.96        626.99
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     580.41       11.62       34.96        626.99



01/06/26                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 12 of 85
08:06:20                                   Uncollected Taxes with Delinquents with Legals                  Report ID: TX190F

Delinquent Only
Interest Due as of 01/06/26

                                                        Legal/ Tax Sale
 Tax ID                 Name/Address                     Certificate #  Year   Tax Amount    Penalty     Interest      Total
---------- ----------------------------------------      -------------  ----  ------------  ----------  ----------  ------------
     14508 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24       2,276.28       45.52      193.82      2,515.62
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,276.28       45.52      193.82      2,515.62

     14861 SHEPPARD CRAIG R                          10-Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /20
           PO BOX 36                               BLDG IMP ON BN
           PARADISE MT 59856-0036                  Geo: 2861-20-1-01-10-8001
                                                                         23         144.45        2.89       30.37        177.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     144.45        2.89       30.37        177.71

     15018 LIBERTY LENORA L                        Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/22W /33
           271 REVAIS CREEK RD                     PLAT U NESWNE .48 AC
           DIXON MT 59831-9510                     Geo: 2751-33-1-01-15-0000
                                                         2023000203      23         603.65       12.07      111.49        727.21
                                                         2024000161      24         619.44       12.42       52.75        684.61
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,223.09       24.49      164.24      1,411.82

     15072 LIBERTY LENORA L                        Sub/Blk/Lot DIXON ORIGINAL / 004/ 001
           271 REVAIS CREEK RD                     Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           DIXON MT 59831-9510                     DIXON ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   LOTS 1-2
                                                   Geo: 2752-18-4-09-01-0000
                                                         2023000202      23       2,126.51       42.52      392.49      2,561.52
                                                         2024000169      24       2,128.25       42.56      181.21      2,352.02
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   4,254.76       85.08      573.70      4,913.54

     15079 COTE DIANA L                            Sub/Blk/Lot MCDONALD ADD (D/ 003/ 005
           PO BOX 74                               Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           ARLEE MT 59821-0074                     MCDONALD ADD (DIXON), LOTS
                                                   5-6
                                                   Geo: 2752-18-4-05-05-0000
                                                         2023000063      23         414.87        8.31       76.66        499.84
                                                         2024000170      24         216.16        4.33       13.02        233.51
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     631.03       12.64       89.68        733.35

     15093 LIBERTY LENORA L                        Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/22W /33
           271 REVAIS CREEK RD                     PLAT L, IN GOVT LOT 7, 4.26
           DIXON MT 59831-9510                     ACRES LYING IN N2SWNE
                                                     20-Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/22W /33
                                                   PLAT L1, E2 GVT LOT 11 LYING
                                                   IN SESWNE, 2.5 ACRES
                                                   Geo: 2751-33-1-01-10-0000
                                                         2023000204      23         592.39       11.82      109.42        713.63
                                                         2024000172      24         608.59       12.16       51.82        672.57
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,200.98       23.98      161.24      1,386.20

     15124 PALIN JUANITA ROSE                        10-Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /17
           21 MT HWY 212                           PLAT J S2SWNE NWSE W2SWSE
           DIXON MT 59831                          75.74 AC
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                                                   Geo: 2752-17-4-01-40-0000
                                                         2023000280      23       1,788.45       35.77      330.16      2,154.38
                                                         2024000173      24       1,793.92       35.88      152.74      1,982.54
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,582.37       71.65      482.90      4,136.92

     15170 LIBERTY LENORA L                        Sub/Blk/Lot DIXON ORIGINAL / 004/ 16A
           271 REVAIS CREEK RD                     Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           DIXON MT 59831-9510                     DIXON ORIGINAL TOWNSITE, LOT
                                                   16A
                                                   Geo: 2752-18-4-09-20-0000
                                                         2023000205      23         682.90       13.66      126.12        822.68
                                                         2024000175      24         697.91       13.96       59.43        771.30
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,380.81       27.62      185.55      1,593.98

     15172 LIBERTY LENORA L                        Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/22W /33
           271 REVAIS CREEK RD                     PLAT H NWSWNE .26 AC
           DIXON MT 59831-9510                     Geo: 2751-33-1-01-20-0000
                                                         2023000206      23          10.52        0.22        1.93         12.67
                                                         2024000176      24          10.47        0.22        0.90         11.59
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      20.99        0.44        2.83         24.26

     15195 WATZKE TRACY                            Sub/Blk/Lot DIXON ORIGINAL / 004/ 004
           421 A ST                                Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           DIXON MT 59831-7715                     DIXON ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   LOTS 4A, 5A, 5B, 6A, 6B
                                                   Geo: 2752-18-4-10-05-0000
                                                         2024000177      24         235.48        4.71       14.19        254.38
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     235.48        4.71       14.19        254.38

     15295 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24       3,684.06       73.68      313.69      4,071.43
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,684.06       73.68      313.69      4,071.43

     16021 LARKIN SHAWN                              10-Sub/Blk/Lot CLARK ADD (NOXO/    / 002
           PO BOX 1533                             Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /19
           NOXON MT 59853-1533                     CLARK ADD (NOXON), LOT 002
                                                   Geo: 3687-19-4-01-03-0000
                                                         2023000198      23       1,455.67       29.11      268.46      1,753.24
                                                         2024000180      24       1,497.02       29.94      127.49      1,654.45
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,952.69       59.05      395.95      3,407.69

     16073 FREVERT JAMES N.                        Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/33W /25
           1114 MARYLAND AVE                       SWNW PLAT B 40 AC
           BUTTE MT 59701-4749                     Geo: 3820-25-2-01-30-0000
                                                         2024000182      24       1,468.23       29.38      125.00      1,622.61
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,468.23       29.38      125.00      1,622.61

     16297 SWANSON LARS PAUL & JAMI L              Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /30
           PO BOX 166                              ACRES 4.16, PLAT H IN NENENE
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           NOXON MT 59853-0166                     Geo: 3687-30-1-01-20-0000
                                                         2024000191      24       1,149.96       22.99       69.27      1,242.22
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,149.96       22.99       69.27      1,242.22

     16377 WARME CHRISTOPHER J REVOCABLE TRUST     Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/33W /35
           356 E CARLISLE RD                       PLAT B S2NENWNW & SENWNW &
           THOUSAND OAKS CA 91361-5303             NESWNW 8.75AC
                                                     20-Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/33W /35
                                                   PLAT C IN W2NW 30 AC
                                                   Geo: 3686-35-2-01-30-0000
                                                         2023000376      23       3,280.13       65.62      604.70      3,950.45
                                                         2024000196      24       3,377.75       67.56      287.58      3,732.89
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   6,657.88      133.18      892.28      7,683.34

     16443 SWEENEY BARBARA ANN                     Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/33W /32
           872 MT HIGHWAY 200                      X, PARCEL N/A, PLAT A IN
           NOXON MT 59853-9710                     E2SESW 1 AC
                                                   Geo: 3820-32-3-01-30-0000
                                                         2023000344      23       1,542.48       30.84      284.45      1,857.77
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,542.48       30.84      284.45      1,857.77

     16452 ASCENDANT SERVICES INTERNATIONAL        Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/33W /12
           15 BIG HORN LN                          C.O.S. 2038, PARCEL A, ACRES
           NOXON MT 59853-9766                     5, IN NESW PLAT A
                                                   Geo: 3820-12-3-01-05-0000
                                                         2024000198      24      11,906.91      238.14    1,013.84     13,158.89
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                  11,906.91      238.14    1,013.84     13,158.89

     16784 BLACKFOOT TELEPHONE COOP INC             100-Geo: 4018-92-8-50-0C-AP
           1221 N RUSSELL ST
           MISSOULA MT 59808-1805
                                                                         24       4,988.94       99.78      300.50      5,389.22
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   4,988.94       99.78      300.50      5,389.22

     16791 NORTHWEST FIBER LLC DBA ZIPLY            Geo: 7323-45-8-30-6C-AP
           PROPERTY TAX SERVICE
           1525 6TH ST
           ARGYLE TX 76226-1247
                                                                         20         181.57        3.64       88.09        273.30
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     181.57        3.64       88.09        273.30

     16810 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24       2,075.97       41.52      176.76      2,294.25
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,075.97       41.52      176.76      2,294.25

     19002 McDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /14
           63 ROOSMA RD                            ACRES 40, SWNW
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               Geo: 3223-14-2-01-40-0000
                                                         2024000210      24         837.85       16.75       50.47        905.07
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     837.85       16.75       50.47        905.07

     19037 STORLI PER GRIMM                        Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /23
           2237 MT HIGHWAY 28                      ACRES 38, NENE PLAT H
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9334               Geo: 3223-23-1-01-01-0000
                                                         2023000339      23       1,693.34       33.85      271.21      1,998.40
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,693.34       33.85      271.21      1,998.40

     19087 McDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /14
           63 ROOSMA RD                            ACRES 120, PLAT J SENW, W2NE
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               Geo: 3223-14-1-01-40-0000
                                                         2024000211      24       3,253.52       65.07      195.97      3,514.56
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,253.52       65.07      195.97      3,514.56

     19088 MCDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /13
           63 ROOSMA RD                            PLAT J, NENW, 40 ACRES
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               Geo: 3223-13-2-01-01-0000
                                                         2024000212      24         816.00       16.32       49.15        881.47
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     816.00       16.32       49.15        881.47

     19172 MCDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/23W /07
           63 ROOSMA RD                            PLAT N, SESW, G-LTS 4(SWSW)
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               & 11(SWSE), 104.9 ACRES
                                                     20-Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/23W /18
                                                   PLAT N, NWNE, NENW, G-LTS
                                                   1(NWNW) & 6(W2NENE), 131.44
                                                   ACRES
                                                   Geo: 3224-07-3-01-01-0000
                                                         2024000218      24       4,378.61       87.57      263.73      4,729.91
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   4,378.61       87.57      263.73      4,729.91

     19175 MCDONALD JASON & MARCY                    10-Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /13
           63 ROOSMA RD                            PLAT H, N2NE, 80 ACRES
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               Geo: 3223-13-1-01-40-0000
                                                         2024000219      24       1,643.36       32.86       98.99      1,775.21
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,643.36       32.86       98.99      1,775.21

     19223 SIDMORE VALERIE D                       Sub/Blk/Lot CAMAS ORIGINAL / 025/ 006
           144 CHISOLM TRL                         Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /34
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9321               CAMAS ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   LOTS 6-8
                                                     20-Sub/Blk/Lot CAMAS ORIGINAL / 025/ 009
                                                   Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /34
                                                   CAMAS ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   LOTS 9-11
                                                   Geo: 3223-34-4-04-13-0000
                                                         2023000326      23         324.83        6.47       59.92        391.22
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     324.83        6.47       59.92        391.22

     19225 MCDONALD JASON KJ & MARCY J               10-Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /12
           63 ROOSMA RD                            C.O.S. 2303, ACRES 76.63,
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           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               S2SW PLAT A
                                                     20-Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /12
                                                   W2SE COS 2303 PLAT B 79.602
                                                   AC
                                                     30-Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /13
                                                   W2NE PLAC C 79.969 AC
                                                   Geo: 3096-12-3-01-30-0000
                                                         2024000220      24       3,138.08       62.76      189.01      3,389.85
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,138.08       62.76      189.01      3,389.85

     19342 BARNETT BRIAN DAVID                     Sub/Blk/Lot LONEPINE ORIGIN/ 010/ 012
           27 SEEDHOUSE LN                         Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /02
           LONEPINE MT 59848-8703                  LONEPINE ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   LOT 012
                                                   Geo: 3223-02-2-03-19-0000
                                                         2023000022      23         694.66       13.89      128.27        836.82
                                                         2024000222      24         702.97       14.06       59.85        776.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,397.63       27.95      188.12      1,613.70

     19353 McDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /15
           63 ROOSMA RD                            NESW, SWNW, SENW, NWSE, NESE
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               PLAT S 194 AC
                                                   Geo: 3223-15-2-01-20-0000
                                                         2024000223      24       5,248.71      104.97      316.15      5,669.83
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   5,248.71      104.97      316.15      5,669.83

     19409 MILLER FRANK A & PATRICIA A             Sub/Blk/Lot LONEPINE ORIGIN/ 007/ 003
           14039 SW WEIR RD                        Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /02
           BEAVERTON OR 97008-6731                 LONEPINE ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   LOT 003
                                                   Geo: 3223-02-2-07-05-0000
                                                         2023000248      23          38.53        0.76        7.11         46.40
                                                         2024000224      24          39.13        0.78        3.33         43.24
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      77.66        1.54       10.44         89.64

     19435 McDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /14
           63 ROOSMA RD                            PLAT PA E2NE, NESE 113 AC
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               Geo: 3223-14-1-01-01-0000
                                                         2024000228      24       2,238.29       44.77      134.83      2,417.89
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,238.29       44.77      134.83      2,417.89

     19457 McDONALD JASON & MARCY                    10-Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /14
           63 ROOSMA RD                            PLAT J SESW, SWSE 80 AC
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               Geo: 3223-14-3-01-20-0000
                                                         2024000229      24       1,736.84       34.74      104.62      1,876.20
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,736.84       34.74      104.62      1,876.20

     19535 NORCUTT DEVIN & VONDA                   Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /03
           4300 COX RD                             ACRES 41.16, LT 1 NENE PLAT C
           FALLON NV 89406-7375                    Geo: 3223-03-1-01-30-0000
                                                         2024000233      24         890.78       17.82       53.65        962.25
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     890.78       17.82       53.65        962.25

     19537 SALMI FRANK & TRACI J                   Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/24W /27
           108 FAR WEST RD                         ACRES 80, S2SW, PLAT A
           LONEPINE MT 59848-9707                  Geo: 3345-27-3-01-25-0000
                                                         2024000234      24       3,813.00       76.26      324.68      4,213.94
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,813.00       76.26      324.68      4,213.94

     19554 SALMI FRANK & TRACI J                   Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/24W /28
           108 FAR WEST RD                         2166, PARCEL N/A, PLAT C,
           LONEPINE MT 59848-9707                  NESE, 40.018 ACRES, COS 2166
                                                   PAR 2
                                                   Geo: 3345-28-4-01-20-0000
                                                         2024000235      24         273.90        5.48       23.33        302.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     273.90        5.48       23.33        302.71

     19614 MCDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /10
           63 ROOSMA RD                            PAR 2-B COS 2777 IN SENW &
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               W1/2SWNE PLAT A 45.64 ACRES
                                                   Geo: 3223-10-2-01-50-0000
                                                         2024000239      24       1,681.68       33.63      101.30      1,816.61
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,681.68       33.63      101.30      1,816.61

     19642 McDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /14
           63 ROOSMA RD                            ACRES 40, NWSE
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               Geo: 3223-14-3-01-40-0000
                                                         2024000241      24         751.46       15.03       45.26        811.75
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     751.46       15.03       45.26        811.75

     19644 McDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /14
           63 ROOSMA RD                            NESW PLAT A2 40 AC
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               Geo: 3223-14-3-01-50-0000
                                                         2024000242      24       1,506.44       30.13       90.74      1,627.31
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,506.44       30.13       90.74      1,627.31

     19653 McDONALD JASON & MARCY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /14
           63 ROOSMA RD                            PLAT D SESE 34 AC
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360               Geo: 3223-14-4-01-10-0000
                                                         2024000244      24         709.42       14.20       42.72        766.34
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     709.42       14.20       42.72        766.34

     19708 PINEDALE RANCH LLC                      Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/24W /15
           207 PINEDALE LN                         ACRES 80, PLAT BA W2SW
           WENATCHEE WA 98801-4510                   20-Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/24W /16
                                                   ACRES 80, PLAT BA E2SE
                                                   Geo: 3345-15-3-01-20-0000
                                                         2024000248      24       4,036.33       80.74      343.69      4,460.76
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   4,036.33       80.74      343.69      4,460.76

     19723 MCDONALD JASON KJ & MARCY J             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /12
           63 ROOSMA RD                            NESW COS 2303 PLAT R 37.25 AC
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           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9360                 20-Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /13
                                                   C.O.S. 3700, PARCEL 1, ACRES
                                                   57.52, N2NW4 PLAT R
                                                   Geo: 3096-12-3-01-20-0000
                                                         2024000250      24         973.65       19.47       58.65      1,051.77
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     973.65       19.47       58.65      1,051.77

     19762 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24       4,182.89       83.66      356.16      4,622.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   4,182.89       83.66      356.16      4,622.71

     25022 GALVEZ-ESPINOZA AMBER MONIQUE           Sub/Blk/Lot MAILLET 2ND ADD/ 00R/ 005
           MAIL TO: LAURA BLACK-MORALEZ            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /03
           11130 MONTE VISTA AVE                   MAILLET 2ND ADD-HOT SPRINGS,
           MONTCLAIR CA 91763                      LOT 5-6
                                                   Geo: 3096-03-2-07-10-0000
                                                         2022000081      22         112.08        2.24       31.97        146.29
                                                         2023000124      23         103.43        2.06       19.10        124.59
                                                         2024000253      24         105.48        2.10        8.98        116.56
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     320.99        6.40       60.05        387.44

     25061 BRATTON DICK                            Sub/Blk/Lot MAILLET 2ND ADD/ 00N/ 006
           306 MAIN ST                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /03
           POLSON MT 59860-2168                    MAILLET 2ND ADD-HOT SPRINGS,
                                                   LOTS 6-10
                                                     20-Sub/Blk/Lot MAILLET 2ND ADD/ 00N/ 015
                                                   Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /03
                                                   MAILLET 2ND ADD-HOT SPRINGS,
                                                   LOTS 15-17
                                                   Geo: 3096-03-2-06-20-0000
                                                         2024000254      24         586.68       11.74       49.95        648.37
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     586.68       11.74       49.95        648.37

     25101 YOTHER STEVE & APRIL                    Sub/Blk/Lot PINEVILLE 1ST A/ 009/ 008
           PO BOX 547                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0547               PINEVILLE 1ST ADD-HOT
                                                   SPRINGS, LOT 008
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-4-12-09-0000
                                                         2023000398      23       1,517.43       30.36      280.35      1,828.14
                                                         2024000256      24       1,543.89       30.88      131.46      1,706.23
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,061.32       61.24      411.81      3,534.37

     25149 KREUDER SHARON V                        Sub/Blk/Lot GARRETTS 1ST AD/ 003/ 003
           3730 JOHN FRANCIS CT                    Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /03
           COLUMBIA SC 29210                       GARRETS 1ST ADD-HOT SPRINGS,
                                                   LOTS 3-4
                                                   Geo: 3096-03-3-05-15-0000
                                                         2023000184      23         218.61        4.37       40.38        263.36
                                                         2024000257      24         222.82        4.46       18.97        246.25
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     441.43        8.83       59.35        509.61

     25150 GABLER ANGELA C                         Sub/Blk/Lot GRANDVIEW ADD (/   9/   3
           C/O PATRICIA GRAHAM                     Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           PO BOX 151                              GRANDVIEW ADD (HOT SPRINGS),
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0151               LOT 3 - 4, ACRES 0.209, MAKE
                                                   GUERDON, MODEL VAN DYKE, YR
                                                   1978 SIZE 14X56
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-1-08-27-0000
                                                         2024000258      24         412.48        8.25       24.84        445.57
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     412.48        8.25       24.84        445.57

     25191 O'NEAL WILLIAM & CORENE                 Sub/Blk/Lot PINEVILLE 2ND A/ 031/ 002
           PO BOX 532                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0532               PINEVILLE 2ND ADD-HOT
                                                   SPRINGS, W 10' OF 2 & LOTS
                                                   3-4
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-4-14-05-0000
                                                         2023000270      23         395.89        7.90       73.22        477.01
                                                         2024000259      24         400.00        8.00       34.06        442.06
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     795.89       15.90      107.28        919.07

     25226 PATERAKIS MONTY & DEBBIE                Sub/Blk/Lot LAMOUREUX ADD (/ 001/ 007
           PO BOX 845                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0845               LAMOUREUX ADD (HOT SPRINGS),
                                                   LOTS 7-12
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-1-07-07-0000
                                                         2024000260      24       7,397.85      147.98      629.91      8,175.74
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   7,397.85      147.98      629.91      8,175.74

     25229 OLDENBERG DOROTHEA                      Sub/Blk/Lot PINEVILLE 2ND A/ 008/ 013
           PO BOX 373                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           BIGFORK MT 59911-0373                   PINEVILLE 2ND ADD-HOT
                                                   SPRINGS, LOT 013
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-4-20-13-0000
                                                         2024000261      24         240.70        4.82       20.50        266.02
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     240.70        4.82       20.50        266.02

     25239 VOLLMERT MARGO VON                      Sub/Blk/Lot PINEVILLE 2ND A/ 024/ 006
           56067 MINA MAY LN                       Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           SAINT IGNATIUS MT 59865-9310            PINEVILLE 2ND ADD-HOT
                                                   SPRINGS, LOT 6-8
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-4-29-07-0000
                                                         2023000366      23          24.04        0.48        3.85         28.37
                                                         2024000262      24       2,501.25       50.04      212.96      2,764.25
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,525.29       50.52      216.81      2,792.62

     25264 USA IN TRUST FOR FORKER MYRTLE          Sub/Blk/Lot PINEVILLE 1ST A/    /
           MAIL TO: FREDERICK DEAN MATT            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           2475 18TH AVE S                         PINEVILLE 1ST ADD-HOT
           MINNEAPOLIS MN 55404-4070               SPRINGS, R24 W
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                                                   Geo: 3096-04-4-19-20-0000
                                                         2024000263      24         175.00        3.50       14.90        193.40
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       14.90        193.40

     25276 BLAKEMAN HERBERT W                      Sub/Blk/Lot GARRETTS 1ST AD/ 002/ 005
           PO BOX 310                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /03
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0310               GARRETS 1ST ADD-HOT SPRINGS,
                                                   LOTS 5-7 & E 15' LOT 8
                                                   Geo: 3096-03-3-04-15-0000
                                                         2023000030      23       3,185.12       63.70      588.53      3,837.35
                                                         2024000264      24       3,238.28       64.78      275.73      3,578.79
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   6,423.40      128.48      864.26      7,416.14

     25312 SWANEY ELIZABETH R & SHAWN L            Sub/Blk/Lot PINEVILLE 2ND A/ 026/ 005
           GENERAL DELIVERY/190                    Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9999               PINEVILLE 2ND ADD-HOT
                                                   SPRINGS, LOTS 5-6
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-4-22-10-0000
                                                         2017000438      17       1,146.61       22.92      900.33      2,069.86
                                                         2018000250      18       1,108.38       22.16      759.56      1,890.10
                                                         2019000226      19       1,620.39       32.42      948.28      2,601.09
                                                         2020000221      20       1,110.98       22.22      538.23      1,671.43
                                                         2021000236      21       1,193.66       23.86      459.81      1,677.33
                                                         2022000225      22       1,266.17       25.32      361.22      1,652.71
                                                         2023000342      23       1,317.46       26.36      243.89      1,587.71
                                                         2024000265      24         415.40        8.32       35.37        459.09
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   9,179.05      183.58    4,246.69     13,609.32

     25342 AUFDERHAAR WILLIAM H ETAL               Sub/Blk/Lot PINEVILLE 1ST A/ 007/ 013
           PO BOX 592                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0592               PINEVILLE 1ST ADD-HOT
                                                   SPRINGS, LOT 013
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-4-19-12-0000
                                                         2024000267      24         441.65        8.84       37.61        488.10
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     441.65        8.84       37.61        488.10

     31698 LULACK JACOB V                          Sub/Blk/Lot BALDY VIEW EST /    /  6A
           500 CLAYTON ST                          Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /15
           PLAINS MT 59859-9511                    BALDY VIEW EST, ACRES 25.5,
                                                   AMENDED LOT 6A COS 3399MS IN
                                                   SESW 25.5 AC
                                                   Geo: 2979-15-3-02-80-0000
                                                         2024000273      24          44.52        0.89        2.68         48.09
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      44.52        0.89        2.68         48.09

     31754 OTTO JOSIE J & MARTHA                   Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /32
           96 COMBEST LN                           ACRES 43.54, PARCEL B-1, COS
           PLAINS MT 59859-9288                    3584 FC NW4SW4
                                                   Geo: 2979-32-3-01-46-0000
                                                         2021000187      21         845.04       16.91      304.47      1,166.42
                                                         2022000176      22       1,654.14       33.10      471.90      2,159.14
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                                                         2023000278      23       1,393.59       27.88      223.19      1,644.66
                                                         2024000277      24       2,659.66       53.16      226.46      2,939.28
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   6,552.43      131.05    1,226.02      7,909.50

     31887 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24       2,805.50       56.12      238.88      3,100.50
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,805.50       56.12      238.88      3,100.50

     34577 SMITH-NEEDHAM JULIE A                     10-Sub/Blk/Lot MALONE CREEK SU/    / 004
           1649 RIVER RD W                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/28W /26
           PLAINS MT 59859-9314                    MALONE CREEK SUBDIVISION
                                                   012, TR 1C COS 3067 IN NE
                                                   PLAT S2 30.01 AC
                                                   Geo: 3092-26-1-01-30-0000
                                                         2024000279      24       1,518.32       30.37       91.45      1,640.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,518.32       30.37       91.45      1,640.14

     34642 SHERIDAN DANIELLE MORETTI               Sub/Blk/Lot FOUR SISTERS II/    /   4
           PO BOX 313                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /22
           STEVENSVILLE MT 59870-0313              FOUR SISTERS II, ACRES 1.34,
                                                   SENE
                                                   Geo: 3091-22-1-02-13-0000
                                                         2024000281      24         531.86       10.66       45.30        587.82
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     531.86       10.66       45.30        587.82

     34864 TEMPLIN TRACY E                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/28W /23
           7602 BEAU TERRE DRIVE                   C.O.S. 3859, PARCEL B, ACRES
           CORPUS CHRISTI TX 78414-6145            2, PLAT RB NWNW
                                                   Geo: 3092-23-2-01-30-0000
                                                         2024000284      24         392.89        7.86       33.45        434.20
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     392.89        7.86       33.45        434.20

     34869 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC               100-Geo: 7164-58-0-30-8C-AP
           2450 N ST NW
           WASHINGTON DC 20037-3052
                                                                         24       4,806.21       96.12      409.24      5,311.57
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   4,806.21       96.12      409.24      5,311.57

    300024 HAWKINS WILLIAM G & CYNTHIA J             10-Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           PO BOX 964                              1980 CHAMPION CONCORD 14X66
           PLAINS MT 59859-0964                    Geo: 2979-35-2-03-45-9011
                                                                         16         140.00        2.80      130.92        273.72
                                                                         17         140.00        2.80      116.35        259.15
                                                                         18         140.00        2.80      102.94        245.74
                                                                         19         140.00        2.80       88.94        231.74
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
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                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,435.00       28.70      732.42      2,196.12

    300044 HARDY KAYE K                            Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PO BOX 98                               1978 GALLATIN 18X76 L3195
           SAINT REGIS MT 59866-0098               Geo: 2979-26-2-01-20-8001
                                                                         16         190.87        3.82      178.48        373.17
                                                                         17         206.33        4.12      171.47        381.92
                                                                         18         212.75        4.24      156.43        373.42
                                                                         19         230.36        4.60      146.35        381.31
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         283.54        5.66       66.72        355.92
                                                                         24         261.08        5.22       35.27        301.57
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,909.93       38.16      983.17      2,931.26

    300062 MCGONAGLE DAVID M                       Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           36 PANORAMA RD                          SERIAL 0391, TITLE #
           PLAINS MT 59859-9114                    M596195, MAKE COMMODORE,
                                                   MODEL PACIFICA, YEAR 1973,
                                                   SIZE 14X64
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-09-01-8002
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    300073 JOHNSON DAVID R                         Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PO BOX 1554                             1974 CHAMPION CONCORD 14X66
           PLAINS MT 59859-1554                    M632700
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-2-04-01-9006
                                                                         17         146.13        2.92      121.00        270.05
                                                                         18         177.56        3.55      130.37        311.48
                                                                         19         214.81        4.30      136.48        355.59
                                                                         20         180.07        3.60       96.33        280.00
                                                                         21         180.18        3.60       78.41        262.19
                                                                         22          90.14        1.80       27.97        119.91
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,163.89       23.27      631.74      1,818.90

    300170 KELLY C ROBERTA                         Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /20
           PO BOX 369                              SERIAL SNSI727E, TITLE #
           PLAINS MT 59859-0369                    M346774, MAKE SKYLINE, YEAR
                                                   1971, SIZE 12X59
                                                   Geo: 2861-20-1-10-09-8001
                                                                         15         165.06        3.30      170.20        338.56
                                                                         16         168.09        3.36      157.18        328.63
                                                                         17         173.17        3.46      143.91        320.54
                                                                         18         176.01        3.52      129.42        308.95
                                                                         19         177.03        3.54      112.47        293.04
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
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                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,734.36       34.68    1,006.45      2,775.49

    300188 RUMMEL PATRICK GLEN                     Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           7317 EVARO RD                           SERIAL NEB49A23008, TITLE #
           MISSOULA MT 59808-8993                  AA6289314, MODEL BONNAVILLE,
                                                   YEAR 1994, SIZE 16X66, BELLA
                                                   VISTA
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-3-24-26-8001
                                                                         23         506.12       10.12      119.10        635.34
                                                                         24         437.59        8.74       59.13        505.46
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     943.71       18.86      178.23      1,140.80

    300200 CHAPMAN JAMES D                         Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PO BOX 1718                             1993 WESTWIND CHAMPION 16X76
           PLAINS MT 59859-1718                    SN 4793508N3560
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-35-40-9050
                                                                         24         194.38        3.89       21.39        219.66
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     194.38        3.89       21.39        219.66

    300201 BILLMAYER ANNITA                        Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PO BOX 1414                             1968 BILTMORE 12X44
           PLAINS MT 59859-1414                    #B38BPS2986
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-3-10-32-8001
                                                                         20         181.51        3.62       97.10        282.23
                                                                         21         181.65        3.64       79.06        264.35
                                                                         22         181.81        3.64       60.95        246.40
                                                                         23         183.65        3.66       43.21        230.52
                                                                         24         181.86        3.64       24.56        210.06
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     910.48       18.20      304.88      1,233.56

    300360 SIEVERS RONALD                          Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PO BOX 1284                             SERIAL 5838, MAKE CENTRAL
           PLAINS MT 59859-1284                    HOMES, YEAR 1973, SIZE 14X63
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-1-01-10-9001
                                                                         17         168.55        3.38      140.08        312.01
                                                                         18         169.91        3.40      124.93        298.24
                                                                         19         175.89        3.52      111.74        291.15
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,214.35       24.30      593.86      1,832.51

    300363 PETERSEN TANDY POWELL                   Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PO BOX 1065                             WILDHORSE COURT, SERIAL
           PLAINS MT 59859-1065                    0535, TITLE # M589339, MAKE
                                                   FLEETWOOD, YEAR 1973, SIZE
                                                   14X70, 1973 FLEETWOOD 14X70
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                                                   #M589339
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-35-40-9006
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     350.00        7.00       64.82        421.82

    300370 HESS JOHNETTA R                         Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           40 KATY LN                              WILDHORSE COURT, SERIAL
           PLAINS MT 59859-9260                    11781, TITLE # M318185, MAKE
                                                   MODULINE, MODEL LAMPLIGHTER,
                                                   YEAR 1971, SIZE 12X56
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-35-40-9003
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     875.00       17.50      293.27      1,185.77

    300372 BAKER MAUREEN KELLI                     Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           PO BOX 251                              SERIAL HI4194, TITLE #
           PLAINS MT 59859-0251                    E526384, MAKE HIGHLAND, YEAR
                                                   1994, SIZE 14X60
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-1-04-01-8002
                                                                         24         204.14        4.07       22.47        230.68
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     204.14        4.07       22.47        230.68

    300376 JOHNSON SANDRA JEAN                     Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PO BOX 1636                             1972 GREAT LAKES 12 X 57
           PLAINS MT 59859-1636                    Geo: 2979-26-2-04-01-9020
                                                                         15         163.85        3.28      168.96        336.09
                                                                         16         166.73        3.34      155.91        325.98
                                                                         17         165.36        3.30      137.42        306.08
                                                                         18         167.71        3.36      123.32        294.39
                                                                         19         193.33        3.86      122.82        320.01
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,731.98       34.64    1,001.70      2,768.32

    300380 BATES GLENDA MAE &                      Sub/Blk/Lot MCGOWAN ADD (PL/   4/   3
           PO BOX 1224                             Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PLAINS MT 59859-1224                    MCGOWAN ADD (PLAINS), 1999
                                                   BROADMORE 14X66 E567326
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-2-04-25-9021
                                                                         23         569.82       11.40      134.09        715.31
                                                                         24         488.11        9.76       65.95        563.82
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,057.93       21.16      200.04      1,279.13
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    300384 IBARRA ANDREW LEON                      Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PO BOX 1097                             NORTHS COURT, SERIAL
           PLAINS MT 59859-1097                    IDFL1AE381308047, TITLE #
                                                   AA5566147, MAKE FLEETWOOD,
                                                   YEAR 1985, SIZE 14X56
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-2-04-25-9023
                                                                         22          87.50        1.75       31.52        120.77
                                                                         23         153.17        3.07       32.21        188.45
                                                                         24         279.17        5.58       37.71        322.46
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     519.84       10.40      101.44        631.68

    300390 DIMOND ERIC & AMBER                     Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /25
           189 CLARK CREEK LOOP                    SERIAL 7091Z, TITLE #
           PLAINS MT 59859-9241                    M431916, MAKE CHICKASHA,
                                                   MODEL BLAIR HOUSE, YEAR
                                                   1972, SIZE 14X65
                                                   Geo: 3094-25-1-01-95-8001
                                                                         24          87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88

    300393 BURCH CHRISTINA OVITT                   Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           PO BOX 1295                             SERIAL 1206, TITLE #
           PLAINS MT 59859-1295                    M723848, MAKE CHAMPION,
                                                   MODEL TITAN, YEAR 1974, SIZE
                                                   14X66
                                                   Geo: 2979-35-2-03-45-9018
                                                                         15         170.16        3.40      175.48        349.04
                                                                         16         173.78        3.48      162.51        339.77
                                                                         17         178.37        3.56      148.24        330.17
                                                                         18         181.91        3.64      133.76        319.31
                                                                         19         200.74        4.00      127.53        332.27
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,779.96       35.58    1,040.79      2,856.33

    300394 MCCREA TOBY                             Sub/Blk/Lot WILLIS ADDN (PL/  20/  11
           PO BOX 535                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PLAINS MT 59859-0535                    WILLIS ADD (PLAINS), 1996
                                                   ENCORE 14X52 #E246288
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-28-30-8003
                                                                         23         109.12        2.18       22.94        134.24
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     109.12        2.18       22.94        134.24

    300395 CLARK FORK RIVER LLC                    Sub/Blk/Lot PLAINS EXTENDED/   3/   G
           PO BOX 249                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           PARADISE MT 59856-0249                  PLAINS EXTENDED, 1978
                                                   BONNIVILLE 14X66 #87A8051
                                                   Geo: 2979-35-2-03-45-9016



01/06/26                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 26 of 85
08:06:20                                   Uncollected Taxes with Delinquents with Legals                  Report ID: TX190F

Delinquent Only
Interest Due as of 01/06/26

                                                        Legal/ Tax Sale
 Tax ID                 Name/Address                     Certificate #  Year   Tax Amount    Penalty     Interest      Total
---------- ----------------------------------------      -------------  ----  ------------  ----------  ----------  ------------
                                                                         17         167.96        3.36      139.59        310.91
                                                                         18         170.98        3.42      125.72        300.12
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     338.94        6.78      265.31        611.03

    300402 WALDOCH KAYLA CHRISTINE & ANDY LEE      Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PO BOX 702                              WILDHORSE COURT, SPACE 2,
           PLAINS MT 59859-0702                    TITLE # K163631, MAKE WICK
                                                   BUILDING, MODEL MARSHFIELD,
                                                   YEAR 1977, SIZE 14X67
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-35-40-9020
                                                                         16         178.61        3.58      167.02        349.21
                                                                         17         172.52        3.46      143.37        319.35
                                                                         18         174.45        3.48      128.27        306.20
                                                                         19         194.82        3.90      123.77        322.49
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,595.40       31.92      855.70      2,483.02

    300404 MALAR SIDNEY J III                      Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PO BOX 1482                             WILDHORSE COURT, SERIAL
           PLAINS MT 59859-1482                    D4623, TITLE # M528245, MAKE
                                                   CHAMPION, MODEL TAMARACK,
                                                   YEAR 1972, SIZE 14X65
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-35-40-9021
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     700.00       14.00      199.65        913.65

    300409 GLOVER MICAEL AARON                     Sub/Blk/Lot MCGOWAN ADD (PL/   4/   3
           314 GARBER ST                           Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PLAINS MT 59859-7724                    MCGOWAN ADD (PLAINS), 1980
                                                   GALLATIN 16X70 #K238853
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-2-04-01-9021
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     350.00        7.00       64.82        421.82

    300410 JOHNSON DAVID                           Sub/Blk/Lot MCGOWAN ADD (PL/   4/   3
           PO BOX 123                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PLAINS MT 59859-0123                    MCGOWAN ADD (PLAINS), 1972
                                                   GENTRY 14X72 #M49137
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-2-04-01-9022
                                                                         16         173.95        3.48      162.66        340.09
                                                                         17         178.37        3.56      148.24        330.17
                                                                         18         180.65        3.62      132.83        317.10
                                                                         19         206.67        4.12      131.30        342.09
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                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,614.64       32.28      868.30      2,515.22

    300411 MATHER SHEILA                           Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PO BOX 639                              WILDHORSE COURT, SPACE 497,
           PABLO MT 59855-0639                     SERIAL F1221390, TITLE #
                                                   M149321, MAKE REDMAN, MODEL
                                                   NEW MOON, YEAR 1969, SIZE
                                                   12X47
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-35-40-9023
                                                                         15         144.28        2.88      148.78        295.94
                                                                         16         144.77        2.90      135.39        283.06
                                                                         17         146.50        2.94      121.75        271.19
                                                                         18         147.00        2.94      108.09        258.03
                                                                         19         147.40        2.94       93.64        243.98
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,604.95       32.10      900.92      2,537.97

    300427 CARROLL ADAM JOHN                       Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           406 GARBER ST                           TITLE # AA1241791, MAKE WEST
           PLAINS MT 59859-7777                    WIND, MODEL ATLANTIC, YEAR
                                                   1999, SIZE 16X80
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-2-04-01-9026
                                                                         23         666.56       13.32      156.84        836.72
                                                                         24         564.84       11.30       76.33        652.47
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,231.40       24.62      233.17      1,489.19

    300432 CAMPBELL KURT                           Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PO BOX 1269                             SERIAL 06L30117, MAKE
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1269               LIBERTY, YEAR 1998, SIZE
                                                   16X76
                                                   Geo: 2979-15-3-02-52-8001
                                                                         21         181.07        3.62       78.80        263.49
                                                                         22         188.79        3.78       63.28        255.85
                                                                         23         311.59        6.24       73.33        391.16
                                                                         24         284.93        5.68       38.50        329.11
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     966.38       19.32      253.91      1,239.61

    300433 GLASE NICOLE                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /25
           11 STONEY LN                            1972 KIT 24X67 S3009
           PLAINS MT 59859                         Geo: 3094-25-4-01-30-8001
                                                                         18         117.24        2.35       84.64        204.23
                                                                         19         196.74        3.94      124.99        325.67
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                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,188.98       23.79      502.90      1,715.67

    300435 NORTON SHANE                            Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /04
           73625 US HIGHWAY 93                     1966 PATHFINDER 12X65 S9775
           SAINT IGNATIUS MT 59865-9226            Geo: 2752-04-2-01-01-8006
                                                                         17         162.93        3.26      135.40        301.59
                                                                         18         164.09        3.28      120.64        288.01
                                                                         19         163.37        3.26      103.80        270.43
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,190.39       23.80      594.45      1,808.64

    300446 PALIN JUANITA ROSE                      Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /17
           21 MT HIGHWAY 212                       1972 REDMAN KIRKWOOD 12X56
           DIXON MT 59831-9522                     SN 228852
                                                   Geo: 2752-17-4-01-40-8004
                                                                         17         167.60        3.36      139.29        310.25
                                                                         18         165.99        3.32      122.04        291.35
                                                                         19         170.44        3.40      108.29        282.13
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,204.03       24.08      604.23      1,832.34

    300448 RDB 204 LLC                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /03
           117 ERIKA CT                            1967 REDMAN NEW MOON 12X60
           c/o Debbie Lillebo-Weisser              FG57T2BDC218692
           MISSOULA MT 59803-3379                  Geo: 3096-03-2-07-40-9002
                                                                         23          87.50        1.75       18.40        107.65
                                                                         24          87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       28.03        206.53

    300449 BRALEY-DAVIS CANDISE M                  Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /17
           13 FLOCKERZI RD                         1976 CHAMPION TITAN 14X70 SN
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9662               1167783491
                                                   Geo: 3457-17-4-05-01-8003
                                                                         17         165.77        3.32      137.76        306.85
                                                                         18         166.62        3.34      122.51        292.47
                                                                         19         186.11        3.72      118.23        308.06
                                                                         20         220.30        4.40      117.85        342.55
                                                                         21         160.00        3.20       69.63        232.83
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                                                                         22         160.00        3.20       53.64        216.84
                                                                         23         160.00        3.20       37.65        200.85
                                                                         24         160.00        3.20       21.61        184.81
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,378.80       27.58      678.88      2,085.26

    300453 DOBROVOLNY ROBERT                       Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           PO BOX 473                              SERIAL 2951850993W, MAKE
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0473               CHICKASHA, YEAR 1964, SIZE
                                                   10X56
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-20-8061
                                                                         23          69.28        1.38       16.30         86.96
                                                                         24          63.20        1.26        8.55         73.01
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     132.48        2.64       24.85        159.97

    300459 LEWIS PHILLIP L & LINDA R               Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /24
           47 NORTHSHORE RD                        2015 MARLETTE 28X68 55M
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-9434            HER029627ORAB
                                                   Geo: 3091-24-2-02-19-8001
                                                                         17         779.06       15.58      647.46      1,442.10
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     779.06       15.58      647.46      1,442.10

    300460 BLACK MONICA JULIE                      Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           580 UPPER LYNCH CREEK RD                WILDHORSE COURT, SPACE 6,
           PLAINS MT 59859-9559                    SERIAL 450027601774, TITLE #
                                                   AA4020134, MAKE REDMAN, YEAR
                                                   2000, SIZE 16X72
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-35-40-9025
                                                                         20         229.97        4.60      117.30        351.87
                                                                         23         670.50       13.40      157.77        841.67
                                                                         24         283.98        5.68       31.25        320.91
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,184.45       23.68      306.32      1,514.45

    300472 HENRY DAWN                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PO BOX 1031                             SPACE 1, TITLE # W164858,
           PLAINS MT 59859-1031                    MAKE CONCHEMCO, MODEL
                                                   NASHUA, YEAR 1989, SN 29019
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-2-04-01-9009
                                                                         23         157.96        3.16       33.22        194.34
                                                                         24         305.29        6.10       41.25        352.64
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     463.25        9.26       74.47        546.98

    300473 OWEN JANICE D                           Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/34W /12
           156 RICE DRAW RD                        MOBILE HOME
           HERON MT 59844-9503                     Geo: 3685-12-3-01-45-8002
                                                                         21         160.00        3.20       69.63        232.83
                                                                         22         160.00        3.20       53.64        216.84
                                                                         23         160.00        3.20       37.65        200.85
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     480.00        9.60      160.92        650.52

    300479 HOSTETLER ADA                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /35
           C/O TIM ROHWEDER                        TITLE # K809829, MAKE
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           50 BALDY VIEW LN                        MEDALLION, YEAR 1985, SIZE
           PLAINS MT 59859                         28X54, SN W1281A
                                                   Geo: 3094-35-1-01-80-8002
                                                                         19         188.01        3.76      119.43        311.20
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,063.01       21.26      412.70      1,496.97

    300481 FOSTER ALYSSA                           Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/24W /17
           350 CAMAS CREEK RD                      TITLE # AA1939172, MAKE
           PLAINS MT 59859-9481                    FLEETWOOD, MODEL BROADMORE,
                                                   YEAR 1977, SIZE 14X66, SN
                                                   1159
                                                   Geo: 2981-17-4-01-01-8001
                                                                         19         100.29        2.01       61.20        163.50
                                                                         20          87.50        1.75       44.63        133.88
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     712.79       14.26      246.81        973.86

    300489 HELLYER GARRY JOHN                      Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           MAIL TO MONICA PIGEON                   WILDHORSE COURT, SPACE 13,
           506 W 1ST                               SERIAL 06L25378, TITLE #
           PLAINS MT 59859                         AA1932569, MAKE LIBERTY,
                                                   YEAR 1994, SIZE 14X76
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-4-35-40-9013
                                                                         20         355.08        7.10      189.96        552.14
                                                                         21         422.67        8.46      183.94        615.07
                                                                         22         428.29        8.56      143.59        580.44
                                                                         23         500.61       10.02      117.80        628.43
                                                                         24         433.23        8.66       58.53        500.42
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,139.88       42.80      693.82      2,876.50

    300491 LEMRO JOHN J                            Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PO BOX 1415                             MAKE CHAMPION, MODEL TITAN,
           PLAINS MT 59859-1415                    YEAR 1981, SIZE 14X66,
                                                   0000547
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-3-24-09-8001
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     875.00       17.50      293.27      1,185.77

    300493 DAVIS RHONDA                            Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /26
           PO BOX 5                                SERIAL 4794016N4474, MAKE
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           PLAINS MT 59859-0005                    CHAMPION, YEAR 1994, SIZE
                                                   16X67
                                                   Geo: 2979-26-3-24-07-8001
                                                                         23         255.41        5.11       53.71        314.23
                                                                         24         220.66        4.41       24.28        249.35
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     476.07        9.52       77.99        563.58

    300516 DECKER STANLEY M                        Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /13
           PO BOX 608                              1966 CHAMPION 12X38
           PLAINS MT 59859-0608                    Geo: 3094-13-1-01-50-8001
                                                                         17          14.51        0.30       12.06         26.87
                                                                         18          15.14        0.30       11.12         26.56
                                                                         19          18.91        0.38       12.02         31.31
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      48.56        0.98       35.20         84.74

    300531 WILDCATTER HOLDINGS LLC                 Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/27W /04
           1290 US HIGHWAY 2 E # 1013              SERIAL 1735F, TITLE #
           KALISPELL MT 59901-3219                 M543397, MAKE SKYLINE, YEAR
                                                   1972, SIZE 12X46
                                                   Geo: 3093-34-3-01-10-8001
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     350.00        7.00       64.82        421.82

    300536 ELLIS LYLE                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/27W /01
           6960 MT HIGHWAY 200                     1975 LIBERTY 14X56
           PLAINS MT 59859-9214                    Geo: 2978-01-3-01-10-8002
                                                                         15          76.86        1.54       77.65        156.05
                                                                         16         154.48        3.08      144.46        302.02
                                                                         17         152.17        3.04      126.47        281.68
                                                                         18         152.86        3.04      112.40        268.30
                                                                         19         153.58        3.06       97.56        254.20
                                                                         20         188.40        3.76      100.79        292.95
                                                                         21         188.60        3.76       82.08        274.44
                                                                         22         189.19        3.78       63.43        256.40
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,606.14       32.06      869.66      2,507.86

    300555 SILVERTHORN LAURAYNE                    Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/26W /03
           7473 MT HIGHWAY 200                     1979 GALLATIN 14X66
           PLAINS MT 59859-9233                    Geo: 2860-03-2-01-01-8001
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     700.00       14.00      199.65        913.65

    300559 ALLRED CLIFFORD R & GINA MARIE          Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/25W /07
           2884 W TORANA DR                        1984 FLEETWOOD BROADMORE
           MERIDIAN ID 83646-5623                  14X66
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                                                   Geo: 3095-07-3-01-20-8001
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         246.61        4.94       58.02        309.57
                                                                         24         241.19        4.82       32.59        278.60
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,012.80       20.26      319.06      1,352.12

    300560 MCNEIL MURRILL                          Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /22
           Mail to: William Silverthorn            1967 GUERDON VANDYKE 12X56
           PO BOX 307                              Geo: 2979-22-3-02-13-8001
           PLAINS MT 59859-0307
                                                                         15          78.42        1.57       79.22        159.21
                                                                         16          79.06        1.58       71.96        152.60
                                                                         18          79.87        1.60       56.73        138.20
                                                                         19         161.11        3.22      102.35        266.68
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,273.46       25.47      603.53      1,902.46

    300575 JONES PATTY L &                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /25
           684 UPPER LYNCH CREEK RD                1978 REDMAN 24X56
           PLAINS MT 59859-9586                    Geo: 3094-25-4-01-25-8002
                                                                         15         180.86        3.62      186.51        370.99
                                                                         16         183.89        3.68      171.97        359.54
                                                                         17         185.26        3.70      153.96        342.92
                                                                         18         189.35        3.78      139.23        332.36
                                                                         19         198.27        3.96      125.95        328.18
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         264.74        5.28       62.30        332.32
                                                                         24         257.95        5.16       34.85        297.96
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,985.32       39.68    1,103.22      3,128.22

    300585 THOMPSON DAWN                           Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /09
           MAIL TO: TAYLOR                         1972 FLEETWOOD 12X60
           PO BOX 18005                            Geo: 2979-09-3-01-10-8002
           MISSOULA MT 59808-8005
                                                                         15         155.53        3.12      160.39        319.04
                                                                         16         156.71        3.14      146.55        306.40
                                                                         17         160.65        3.22      133.51        297.38
                                                                         18         161.93        3.24      119.06        284.23
                                                                         19         175.32        3.50      111.38        290.20
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
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                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,685.14       33.72      964.16      2,683.02

    300594 WAIT GREG                               Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           1401 CENTRAL HALL RD                    1961 MARLETTE 10X60
           CLOQUET MN 55720-2074                   Geo: 2979-27-1-08-11-8001
                                                                         15         157.49        3.16      162.41        323.06
                                                                         16         159.09        3.18      148.77        311.04
                                                                         17         170.89        3.42      142.02        316.33
                                                                         18         172.18        3.44      126.60        302.22
                                                                         19         180.25        3.60      114.50        298.35
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,714.90       34.30      987.57      2,736.77

    300598 COX CURTIS                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /31
           PO BOX 751                              1972 SKYLINE/BUDDY 12 X 60
           PLAINS MT 59859-0751                    Geo: 3094-31-2-01-01-8001
                                                                         15          28.80        0.58       29.70         59.08
                                                                         16         171.95        3.44      160.80        336.19
                                                                         17         169.02        3.38      140.46        312.86
                                                                         18         170.56        3.42      125.41        299.39
                                                                         19         186.56        3.74      118.51        308.81
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,601.89       32.06      868.15      2,502.10

    300620 STOKES JIM                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           39 EAGLE VALLEY LN                      1977 GALLATIN 14X70
           PLAINS MT 59859-9378                    Geo: 2979-35-4-01-01-8001
                                                                         15         171.37        3.44      176.72        351.53
                                                                         16         174.18        3.48      162.88        340.54
                                                                         17          87.32        1.75       74.40        163.47
                                                                         19          92.54        1.86       56.47        150.87
                                                                         23         265.95        5.32       62.58        333.85
                                                                         24         258.17        5.16       34.88        298.21
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,049.53       21.01      567.93      1,638.47

    300654 BARE RICHARD J & BIRDIE K               Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /22
           PO BOX 1684                             MAKE FRIENDSHIP - FRMT,
           PLAINS MT 59859-1684                    MODEL ASPEN, YEAR 1996, SIZE
                                                   16X76, MY96 15190V
                                                   Geo: 2979-22-2-02-16-8001
                                                                         19          85.51        1.71       52.19        139.41
                                                                         20         205.64        4.12      110.01        319.77
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                                                                         21         207.84        4.16       90.46        302.46
                                                                         22         209.24        4.18       70.15        283.57
                                                                         23         228.13        4.56       53.68        286.37
                                                                         24         223.58        4.48       30.20        258.26
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,159.94       23.21      406.69      1,589.84

    300656 DAWSON AUSTIN RYAN                      Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /35
           16 SWAMP CREEK RD                       1973 REDMAN FLAMINGO 14X61
           PLAINS MT 59859-9398                    SN 229265
                                                   Geo: 3094-35-1-01-80-8001
                                                                         20          87.50        1.75       44.63        133.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      87.50        1.75       44.63        133.88

    300658 SORENSON DAVID                          Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PO BOX 651                              SPACE 7, TITLE # M603366,
           PLAINS MT 59859-0651                    MAKE FLEETWOOD, YEAR 1973,
                                                   SIZE 12X56, SN 15392
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-1-01-10-9004
                                                                         22         142.50        2.85       44.20        189.55
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     317.50        6.35       85.38        409.23

    300700 WILLIAMS MARGARET E                     Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PO BOX 1142                             1978 GLEN RIVER GLENWOOD
           PLAINS MT 59859-1142                    14X70
                                                   Geo: 2979-27-3-08-28-8001
                                                                         16         209.13        4.18      195.57        408.88
                                                                         17         195.70        3.92      162.64        362.26
                                                                         18         201.29        4.04      148.00        353.33
                                                                         19         202.07        4.04      128.37        334.48
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,683.19       33.68      927.85      2,644.72

    300721 WALLERS CARMEN R                        Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /02
           PO BOX 5                                1977 BONNAVILLA 14X73 M945039
           RAYMOND WA 98577-0005                   Geo: 2979-02-4-02-35-8001
                                                                         16         165.17        3.30      154.46        322.93
                                                                         17         165.48        3.30      137.52        306.30
                                                                         18         166.12        3.32      122.15        291.59
                                                                         19         186.34        3.74      118.38        308.46
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,558.11       31.16      825.78      2,415.05
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    300722 RAYMOND JAMES                           Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/26W /03
           PO BOX 307                              1973 KIT 14X70
           PLAINS MT 59859-0307                    Geo: 2860-03-2-01-01-8002
                                                                         16         161.05        3.22      150.60        314.87
                                                                         17         158.89        3.18      132.05        294.12
                                                                         18         159.37        3.18      117.18        279.73
                                                                         19         168.45        3.36      107.02        278.83
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,522.76       30.44      800.12      2,353.32

    300742 LOVATO VINCENT                          Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /02
           25 BRAS RD                              SERIAL 2BFKDEN14758, MODEL
           LONEPINE MT 59848-9703                  MARF, YEAR 1972, SIZE 14X70
                                                   Geo: 3223-02-2-04-11-8001
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24          75.00        1.50        8.25         84.75
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     250.00        5.00       49.43        304.43

    300783 JERMYN JAMES R & THOMAS NANCY L         Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /34
           51 RIVER RD W                           1998 BADGER BUILT 27X66
           PLAINS MT 59859-9393                    Geo: 2979-34-3-03-31-8002
                                                                         17         226.80        4.54      183.74        415.08
                                                                         18         475.35        9.50      349.51        834.36
                                                                         19         536.19       10.72      340.64        887.55
                                                                         20         566.10       11.34      302.84        880.28
                                                                         21         568.10       11.36      247.22        826.68
                                                                         22         584.87       11.70      196.08        792.65
                                                                         23         712.51       14.26      167.66        894.43
                                                                         24         666.51       13.32       90.06        769.89
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   4,336.43       86.74    1,877.75      6,300.92

    300810 ANDERSON TOBY                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /26
           11 BALDY MTN RD                         1973 KINGSWOOD 14X70 #3283
           PLAINS MT 59859                         Geo: 3094-26-1-03-20-8001
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     700.00       14.00      217.11        931.11

    300811 BELLINGER ANDREW                        Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /27
           PO BOX 1046                             1973 LIBERTY 14 X 66
           PLAINS MT 59859-1046                    Geo: 2979-27-1-01-15-8004
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     525.00       10.50      123.49        658.99

    300812 LULACK ANTHONY                          Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /34
           47 BURNHAM LN                           1980 WINDSOR 14X77
           PLAINS MT 59859-9526                    Geo: 2979-34-2-01-29-8001
                                                                         15         171.15        3.42      176.49        351.06
                                                                         16         173.92        3.48      162.63        340.03
                                                                         17         170.89        3.42      142.02        316.33
                                                                         18         173.57        3.46      127.62        304.65
                                                                         19         185.58        3.72      117.90        307.20
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         256.85        5.14       60.45        322.44
                                                                         24         249.84        4.98       33.75        288.57
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,906.80       38.12    1,049.31      2,994.23

    300836 PUTNAM RICHARD & DOROTHY                Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /35
           MAIL TO: JIM STOKES                     1973 GALLATIN 14X73
           39 EAGLE VALLEY LN                      Geo: 2979-35-4-01-01-8002
           PLAINS MT 59859-9356
                                                                         18          80.79        1.62       57.38        139.79
                                                                         19          86.00        1.72       52.48        140.20
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     691.79       13.84      233.35        938.98

    300841 LAYMAN RITA                             Sub/Blk/Lot PLEASANT VALLEY/   0/   1
           11336 HILLSIDE RD                       Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /22
           ST IGNATIUS MT 59865-9563               PLEASANT VALLEY, 1969
                                                   KAUFMAN 12X44 B3B9853703
                                                   Geo: 2979-22-3-01-09-8001
                                                                         16         140.00        2.80      130.92        273.72
                                                                         17         140.00        2.80      116.35        259.15
                                                                         18         140.00        2.80      102.94        245.74
                                                                         19         140.00        2.80       88.94        231.74
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,435.00       28.70      732.42      2,196.12

    300842 PALMER C M                              Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /22
           178 MT HIGHWAY 200 W                    1974 CHAMPION 14X67 K250703
           PLAINS MT 59859-9515                    Geo: 2979-22-2-02-28-8001
                                                                         16         164.69        3.30      154.01        322.00
                                                                         17         173.70        3.48      144.36        321.54
                                                                         18         174.27        3.48      128.14        305.89
                                                                         19         189.95        3.80      120.67        314.42
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                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,577.61       31.56      840.45      2,449.62

    300844 LAWYER NURSERY                          Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/27W /34
           6625 MT HIGHWAY 200                     1986 NASHUA 24X60 #K869549
           PLAINS MT 59859-9216                    Geo: 3093-34-3-02-01-8001
                                                                         19         244.60        4.90      155.39        404.89
                                                                         20         278.32        5.58      148.90        432.80
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     522.92       10.48      304.29        837.69

    300856 DONNY A SMITH                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /13
           40 OLD CEDAR CREEK RD                   1995 MARLETTE 28X42 #W953831
           PLAINS MT 59859-9509                    Geo: 3094-13-4-01-45-8001
                                                                         15         160.34        3.22      165.35        328.91
                                                                         16         174.73        3.50      163.39        341.62
                                                                         17         161.02        3.22      133.82        298.06
                                                                         18         173.23        3.47      127.37        304.07
                                                                         19         183.31        3.66      116.46        303.43
                                                                         20         180.95        3.62       96.81        281.38
                                                                         21         183.41        3.66       79.81        266.88
                                                                         22         191.24        3.82       64.11        259.17
                                                                         23         217.30        4.35       51.15        272.80
                                                                         24         198.70        3.98       26.85        229.53
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,824.23       36.50    1,025.12      2,885.85

    300860 COOPER MARLIN & VIRGINA                 Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /15
           125 LOWER LYNCH CREEK RD                TITLE # K730307, MAKE ROYAL,
           PLAINS MT 59859-9556                    MODEL WESTENER, YEAR 1969,
                                                   SIZE 12X57
                                                   Geo: 2979-15-3-03-15-8001
                                                                         24          87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88

    300864 ANDERSON TIMOTHY                        Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /26
           366 HIGH COUNTRY RD                     1982 CHAMPION\TITAN 14X60
           PLAINS MT 59859-9537                    #2920416264
                                                   Geo: 3094-26-1-03-10-8001
                                                                         18         179.51        3.58      131.99        315.08
                                                                         19         186.56        3.74      118.51        308.81
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,241.07       24.82      543.77      1,809.66

    300867 YORK JERALD L                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /25
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           PO BOX 332                              1985 GALLATIN 14X70 #K837690
           PLAINS MT 59859-0332                    Geo: 3094-25-4-01-10-8001
                                                                         24         129.73        2.59       14.27        146.59
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     129.73        2.59       14.27        146.59

    300875 GAHL WILLIAM                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /25
           157 CLARK CREEK LOOP                    TITLE # K627107, MAKE
           PLAINS MT 59859-9241                    MARLETTE, MODEL UNK, 1983
                                                   MARLETTE 14X70
                                                   Geo: 3094-25-1-01-40-8002
                                                                         16         195.19        3.90      182.53        381.62
                                                                         17         180.25        3.60      149.80        333.65
                                                                         18         180.94        3.62      133.04        317.60
                                                                         19         188.98        3.78      120.06        312.82
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,620.36       32.40      878.70      2,531.46

    300877 SHANK ALLAN                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /34
           136 ELM AVE                             T21N, R26W, TITLE # Y515773,
           KALISPELL MT 59901-2912                 1965 MARLETTE 10X50
                                                   Geo: 3094-31-2-01-40-8001
                                                                         16         140.00        2.80      130.92        273.72
                                                                         17         140.00        2.80      116.35        259.15
                                                                         18         140.00        2.80      102.94        245.74
                                                                         19         140.00        2.80       88.94        231.74
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,435.00       28.70      732.42      2,196.12

    300878 MCLAIN BOBBIE                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /35
           9242 HENNES LN                          SERIAL 0929, TITLE #
           MISSOULA MT 59808-5936                  AA0044813, MAKE CHAMPION,
                                                   MODEL TAMARACK, YEAR 1979,
                                                   SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3094-35-1-02-42-8001
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     875.00       17.50      293.27      1,185.77

    300886 ANDERSON TIMOTHY                        Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/23W /26
           366 HIGH COUNTRY RD                     SERIAL 0628J, MAKE SKYLINE,
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           PLAINS MT 59859-9537                    MODEL BUDDY, YEAR 1976, SIZE
                                                   14X66
                                                   Geo: 3094-26-1-03-10-8002
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     700.00       14.00      199.65        913.65

    300889 CHURCHILL DEBBIE                        Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /29
           21 BLACKJACK DR                         TITLE # AA1403539, MODEL
           PLAINS MT 59859-9366                    HOMEMADE, YEAR 14X44
                                                   Geo: 2979-29-2-01-20-8001
                                                                         24         395.59        7.92       53.44        456.95
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     395.59        7.92       53.44        456.95

    300890 SAMPSON ALICE F                         Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/26W /01
           4 HORSE ACRES LN                        TITLE # SM7068, MODEL
           PLAINS MT 59859                         DETROITER, YEAR 1968, SIZE
                                                   12X60
                                                   Geo: 2860-01-3-02-10-8001
                                                                         24          87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88

    300901 RISLAND SUSAN                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /36
           429 UPPER LYNCH CREEK RD                1994 GUERDON 25X56
           PLAINS MT 59859-9584                    GDBOID14947867AB
                                                   Geo: 3094-36-3-01-35-8001
                                                                         17         284.17        5.68      236.16        526.01
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     284.17        5.68      236.16        526.01

    300902 LOWNEY MICHAEL D                        Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/28W /25
           C/O DELBERT DEAN AND LORI ANN MATHERS   TITLE # AA1430026, MODEL
           1533 RIVER RD W                         PEERLESS, YEAR 1980, SIZE
           PLAINS MT 59859-9360                    14X66, SN 14L10646
                                                   Geo: 3092-25-4-02-05-8001
                                                                         18         158.47        3.16      116.53        278.16
                                                                         19         164.32        3.28      104.39        271.99
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     322.79        6.44      220.92        550.15

    300903 MOONEY JACOB & AMANDA                   Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /25
           PO BOX 292                              SERIAL BGS70143K1, MODEL
           PLAINS MT 59859-0292                    INSIQNIA, YEAR 1975, SIZE
                                                   14X70
                                                   Geo: 3094-25-4-01-40-8003
                                                                         19         151.67        3.04       96.35        251.06
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,026.67       20.54      389.62      1,436.83

    300907 LYGA MARK BERNARD                       Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/26W /22
           1420 SERVICE RD                         SERIAL FLE230ID1934407A,
           MORA MN 55051-7701                      TITLE # AA5283535, MAKE
                                                   FLEETWOOD, MODEL BROADMORE,
                                                   YEAR 2019, SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3094-35-1-01-40-8001
                                                                         21         586.86       11.74      255.40        854.00
                                                                         22         604.43       12.08      202.63        819.14
                                                                         23         649.81       12.98      152.91        815.70
                                                                         24         609.17       12.18       82.30        703.65
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,450.27       48.98      693.24      3,192.49

    300912 CURRY SAVANNAH                          Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /26
           23 BALDY MOUNTAIN VIEW RD               SERIAL 1779, TITLE #
           PLAINS MT 59859-9200                    M760171, MAKE CHICKASHA,
                                                   YEAR 1975, SIZE 14X82, WHITE
                                                   Geo: 3094-26-1-03-06-8001
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     350.00        7.00       64.82        421.82

    300914 BETLEM BETHANY                          Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/26W /35
           381 HIGH COUNTRY RD                     SERIAL 408780DS019, TITLE #
           PLAINS MT 59859-9537                    AA1584011, MAKE CHAMPION,
                                                   MODEL TITAN, YEAR 1978, SIZE
                                                   14X66, BROWN
                                                   Geo: 3094-35-1-02-45-8001
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    300984 WYMER JR MICHAEL JEFFREY                Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/27W /01
           TRF TO SHANE ELLIS                      SERIAL 25500, TITLE #
           6960 MY HIGHWAY 200 W                   AA1304421, MAKE NASHUA, YEAR
           PLAINS MT 59859                         1983, SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 2978-01-3-01-30-8001
                                                                         19         197.26        3.94      125.31        326.51
                                                                         20         246.33        4.92      131.78        383.03
                                                                         21         245.36        4.90      106.78        357.04
                                                                         22         248.37        4.96       83.27        336.60
                                                                         23         260.20        5.20       61.23        326.63
                                                                         24         252.90        5.06       34.17        292.13
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,450.42       28.98      542.54      2,021.94

    301006 AWMILLER SARAH                          Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           PO BOX 1605                             SERIAL 02454XXXXU, TITLE #
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1605            AA5567399, MAKE CONCHEMCO,
                                                   YEAR 1979, SIZE 24X60
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-2-28-25-8001
                                                                         24         180.12        3.60       19.83        203.55
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     180.12        3.60       19.83        203.55

    301008 SCHIMMEL BRANDON                        Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           PO BOX 1606                             1969 SKYLINE 12X48
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1606            Geo: 3091-08-2-15-20-8001
                                                                         16          71.44        1.43       65.02        137.89
                                                                         17         146.80        2.94      122.00        271.74
                                                                         18         147.04        2.94      108.12        258.10
                                                                         19         146.23        2.92       92.90        242.05
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,386.51       27.73      681.31      2,095.55

    301039 DOTY CHARLES                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /15
           405 6TH AVE W # 1                       1980 FLEETWOOD 14X66
           POLSON MT 59860-2650                    Geo: 3091-15-2-03-30-8001
                                                                         15         240.33        4.80      247.84        492.97
                                                                         16         242.33        4.84      226.61        473.78
                                                                         17         229.09        4.58      190.39        424.06
                                                                         18         231.64        4.64      170.32        406.60
                                                                         19         231.46        4.64      147.04        383.14
                                                                         20         177.03        3.54       94.72        275.29
                                                                         21         177.05        3.54       77.04        257.63
                                                                         22         177.07        3.54       59.36        239.97
                                                                         23         277.40        5.54       65.28        348.22
                                                                         24         266.04        5.32       35.95        307.31
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,249.44       44.98    1,314.55      3,608.97

    301086 TAYLOR STEVEN J & TERESA K              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           PO BOX 1854                             1979 FLEETWOOD 14X56
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1854            Geo: 3091-08-1-36-10-8002
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    301106 PIERCE ROBERTA ANN                      Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           PO BOX 1801                             1976 CHICKASHAW 14X72
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1801            #W995349
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-10-15-8001
                                                                         18          15.00        0.30       11.03         26.33
                                                                         19          15.00        0.30        9.53         24.83
                                                                         20          15.00        0.30        8.03         23.33
                                                                         21          15.00        0.30        6.53         21.83
                                                                         22          15.00        0.30        5.03         20.33
                                                                         23          15.00        0.30        3.53         18.83
                                                                         24          15.00        0.30        2.03         17.33
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     105.00        2.10       45.71        152.81

    301109 SANDERS LACY MAY                        Twn/Rng/Sect 31N/29W /31
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           PO BOX 912                              SERIAL B11287F, MODEL BUDDY,
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-0912            YEAR 1972, SIZE 12X60
                                                   Geo: 3218-31-2-02-21-8001
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    301121 TAYLOR CANDACE M                        Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           PO BOX 2474                             1972 GALLATIN 14X66 SN
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-2474              M423483
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-36-10-8001
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    301142 SAWYER SUSAN JUDITH                     Sub/Blk/Lot THOMPSON FALLS /  75/  11
           PO BOX 2272                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-2272              THOMPSON FALLS ORIG
                                                   TOWNSITE, 1983
                                                   MODULINE/GIBRALTER 14X66+ADD
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-21-13-8001
                                                                         15         220.20        4.42      227.07        451.69
                                                                         16         221.80        4.44      207.41        433.65
                                                                         17         214.81        4.30      178.52        397.63
                                                                         18         216.94        4.34      159.52        380.80
                                                                         19         225.22        4.50      143.07        372.79
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,973.97       39.50    1,208.86      3,222.33

    301151 BELLINGER MATTHEW PAUL                  Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /09
           MAIL TO: POTTER DEBBIE L                TITLE # AA0665584, MAKE
           PO BOX 1201                             KAUFMAN BROAD, MODEL SAHARA,
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1201            YEAR 1978, SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3091-09-2-03-27-8002
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     350.00        7.00       64.82        421.82

    301158 CAMPBELL BONNIE                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           501 19TH AVE W APT A                    SERIAL 09L35084, TITLE #
           POLSON MT 59860-4032                    AA3487938, MAKE LIBERTY,
                                                   MODEL TL, YEAR 2004, SIZE
                                                   14X68
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-11-20-8002
                                                                         19         350.19        7.00      222.47        579.66
                                                                         20         394.59        7.88      211.10        613.57
                                                                         21         450.24        9.00      195.93        655.17
                                                                         22         451.84        9.04      151.48        612.36
                                                                         23         577.50       11.56      135.90        724.96
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                                                                         24         532.84       10.66       71.99        615.49
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,757.20       55.14      988.87      3,801.21

    301164 PHILLIPS NATALIE V AND DAVID A          Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /14
           8 MAYFLOWER LN                          SERIAL FLE230ID1934522A,
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-9003            TITLE # AA5159819, MAKE
                                                   FLEETWOOD, MODEL
                                                   230BM-BROADMORE-1466, YEAR
                                                   2020, SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3091-14-1-02-45-8001
                                                                         23         806.66       16.14      189.81      1,012.61
                                                                         24         388.99        7.78       42.81        439.58
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,195.65       23.92      232.62      1,452.19

    301508 BEST JOHN E & KRISTEN                   Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /35
           812 E 1ST AVE N                         1977 CHAMPION 14X52
           COLUMBUS MT 59019-7242                    20-Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /35
                                                   1965 BELMONT 10X47
                                                   Geo: 3339-35-3-01-01-8001
                                                                         15          42.48        0.86       43.81         87.15
                                                                         16         168.22        3.36      157.32        328.90
                                                                         17         176.83        3.54      146.95        327.32
                                                                         18         177.93        3.56      130.82        312.31
                                                                         19         178.95        3.58      113.68        296.21
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,619.41       32.40      885.85      2,537.66

    301537 DUVAL JEFFREY J                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/30W /20
           407 FERRY ST                            1972 SKKYLINE 12X50
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-9327            Geo: 3090-20-4-01-15-8003
                                                                         16         192.54        3.86      180.05        376.45
                                                                         17         178.69        3.58      148.51        330.78
                                                                         18         180.72        3.62      132.88        317.22
                                                                         19         176.57        3.54      112.17        292.28
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,603.52       32.10      866.88      2,502.50

    301552 HILL ACELYNN                            Twn/Rng/Sect 25N/32W /13
           1906 MAIN ST E                          YEAR 1973, SIZE 14X73,
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-9340              SKYLINE BUDDY 14X67
                                                   Geo: 3565-13-1-01-05-8002
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    301588 DYKSTRA ALLEN                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/28W /14
           C/O KAREN DYKSTRA                       1984 FLEETWOOD BROADMORE
           17 FRUITLAND LN                         14X66 #W155309
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-9322              Geo: 3092-14-3-01-01-8001
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    301603 HUFF CODY E                             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /23
           4884 MT HIGHWAY 200 TRLR 6              1984 CHAMPION TAMARACK 14X66
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-9509              Geo: 3091-23-4-02-20-8001
                                                                         16         189.58        3.78      177.28        370.64
                                                                         17         186.61        3.74      155.09        345.44
                                                                         18         188.54        3.76      138.63        330.93
                                                                         19         187.50        3.76      119.11        310.37
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,627.23       32.54      883.38      2,543.15

    301605 DEPREZ RYAN                             Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /35
           1 ELK CREEK RD                          1968 STAR REGAL 12X60
           HERON MT 59844-9532                     Geo: 3819-34-4-03-25-8001
                                                                         24          87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88

    301607 SUSIC JUSTIN                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /09
           PO BOX 2361                             MAKE CONCHEMCO, YEAR 1970,
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-2361            SIZE 12X56, SN 14692
                                                   Geo: 3091-09-4-06-26-8001
                                                                         16         158.73        3.16      148.42        310.31
                                                                         17         159.58        3.20      132.62        295.40
                                                                         18         161.05        3.22      118.41        282.68
                                                                         19         163.27        3.26      103.71        270.24
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,517.63       30.34      796.43      2,344.40

    301650 MOORE TAMMIE R                          Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /22
           1379 BLUE SLIDE RD                      SERIAL 24093, TITLE #
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-9471            M172165, MAKE ROLLOHOME,
                                                   YEAR 1969, SIZE 12X69
                                                   Geo: 3339-22-3-01-50-8002
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
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                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     875.00       17.50      293.27      1,185.77

    301721 SCHUMACHER KENNETH L                    Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/30W /01
           PO BOX 861                              SERIAL MT409780DS3773, MAKE
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-0861              TITAN HOMES, YEAR 1979, SIZE
                                                   14X66
                                                   Geo: 3090-01-4-03-10-8001
                                                                         15         168.10        3.36      173.34        344.80
                                                                         16         168.86        3.38      157.90        330.14
                                                                         17         165.17        3.30      137.27        305.74
                                                                         18         166.32        3.32      122.30        291.94
                                                                         19         182.27        3.66      115.80        301.73
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,725.72       34.52      999.88      2,760.12

    301744 DUVALL MISTY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/30W /30
           407 FERRY ST                            1972 GLENBROOK 12 X 61
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-9327            Geo: 3090-30-2-01-03-8001
                                                                         15         158.23        3.16      163.17        324.56
                                                                         16         158.73        3.16      148.42        310.31
                                                                         17         160.98        3.22      133.79        297.99
                                                                         18         161.59        3.22      118.82        283.63
                                                                         19         160.42        3.20      101.91        265.53
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,674.95       33.46      959.38      2,667.79

    301745 SMITH ADAM                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /17
           25 COUNTRY CLUB LN                      MAKE CENTURY, YEAR 1972,
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-9506            SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3091-17-3-01-50-8001
                                                                         22          87.50        1.75       27.15        116.40
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     437.50        8.75       91.97        538.22

    301746 SCHUMACHER MICHELLE LEE                 Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/30W /13
           129 RIDGEWOOD DR                        1968 NEWMOON 12X60
           KALISPELL MT 59901-2845                 Geo: 3217-13-3-01-01-8001
                                                                         15         144.60        2.88      149.11        296.59
                                                                         16         160.13        3.20      149.74        313.07
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                                                                         17         160.98        3.22      133.79        297.99
                                                                         18         161.62        3.22      118.83        283.67
                                                                         19         165.17        3.30      104.94        273.41
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,667.50       33.32      949.68      2,650.50

    301753 MILLER WILLIAM N & KAREN H              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /22
           PO BOX 699                              1990 CHAMPION\TAMARACK 14X56
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-0699              #W313158
                                                   Geo: 3091-22-3-01-01-8001
                                                                         15          71.15        1.42       73.38        145.95
                                                                         16         212.26        4.24      198.49        414.99
                                                                         17         221.11        4.42      183.76        409.29
                                                                         18         223.17        4.46      164.09        391.72
                                                                         19         253.52        5.08      161.06        419.66
                                                                         20         287.25        5.76      153.67        446.68
                                                                         21         141.15        2.83       57.90        201.88
                                                                         22         284.58        5.70       95.41        385.69
                                                                         23         309.52        6.20       72.83        388.55
                                                                         24         303.41        6.08       41.00        350.49
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,307.12       46.19    1,201.59      3,554.90

    301773 CARPENTER BERNIE                        Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/30W /01
           PO BOX 2175                             1977 FLEETWOOD 14X52
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-2175              Geo: 3090-01-4-02-25-9011
                                                                         15         160.19        3.22      165.18        328.59
                                                                         16         160.73        3.22      150.31        314.26
                                                                         17         167.50        3.36      139.21        310.07
                                                                         18         168.36        3.38      123.79        295.53
                                                                         19         184.65        3.70      117.31        305.66
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,716.43       34.38      989.07      2,739.88

    301776 WADE THOMAS KENT                        Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/28W /05
           PO BOX 1432                             1972 ROADRUNNER 8X40
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1432              Geo: 3092-05-3-01-15-8001
                                                                         15         146.37        2.92      150.93        300.22
                                                                         16         146.55        2.92      137.04        286.51
                                                                         17         151.19        3.02      125.65        279.86
                                                                         18         151.44        3.02      111.35        265.81
                                                                         19         153.77        3.08       97.69        254.54
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
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                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,624.32       32.46      915.93      2,572.71

    301778 BODALY WILLIAM & MARGARET & CYPRESS     Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /22
           PO BOX 1243                             1978 MARLETTE 14X70
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-1243            014270FDK80033
                                                   Geo: 3091-22-4-01-45-8001
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     525.00       10.50      123.49        658.99

    301781 PAULI DEBORAH                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/30W /01
           PO BOX 2095                             1978 GIBRALTER 14X70
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-2095              Geo: 3090-01-4-02-25-9012
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     875.00       17.50      293.27      1,185.77

    301782 LONNEVIK DENNIS                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/30W /20
           MAIL TO: SCOTT, BOB                     1961 WESTWOOD 10X50
           708 PROSPECT CREEK RD                   Geo: 3090-20-4-01-15-8011
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-9520
                                                                         16         140.00        2.80      130.92        273.72
                                                                         17         140.00        2.80      116.35        259.15
                                                                         18         140.00        2.80      102.94        245.74
                                                                         19         140.00        2.80       88.94        231.74
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,435.00       28.70      732.42      2,196.12

    301794 RILEY BEN                               Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/30W /13
           MAIL TO: TRUEAX TOM                     TITLE # Y214435, MAKE
           600 BLUE SLIDE RD                       ANDERSON, YEAR 1955, SIZE
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-9460              8X45
                                                   Geo: 3217-13-3-01-01-8004
                                                                         15          13.67        0.26       14.10         28.03
                                                                         16          14.04        0.28       13.13         27.45
                                                                         17          12.59        0.26       10.47         23.32
                                                                         18          13.01        0.26        9.56         22.83
                                                                         19          15.67        0.30        9.96         25.93
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      68.98        1.36       57.22        127.56
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    301796 CLINTON & RHONDA STONE                  Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/30W /20
           12 SOURDOUGH LOOP NORTH                 1974 SKYLINE 14X66 M646334
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873                   Geo: 3090-20-4-01-15-8013
                                                                         15         145.60        2.92      150.13        298.65
                                                                         16         160.98        3.22      150.54        314.74
                                                                         17         160.04        3.20      133.01        296.25
                                                                         18         160.60        3.20      118.08        281.88
                                                                         19         173.25        3.47      110.08        286.80
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,675.47       33.51      955.11      2,664.09

    301812 LANE TIMOTHY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /15
           5 GARRISON LN                           SERIAL 63016, MAKE ATCO,
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-9328              MODEL GENTRY, YEAR 1972,
                                                   SIZE 14X61
                                                   Geo: 3091-15-1-01-01-8007
                                                                         15         158.70        3.16      163.65        325.51
                                                                         16         159.21        3.18      148.87        311.26
                                                                         17         166.57        3.34      138.43        308.34
                                                                         18         167.27        3.34      122.99        293.60
                                                                         19         175.15        3.52      111.27        289.94
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,701.90       34.04      978.48      2,714.42

    301824 LOEHR CHASITY                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           PO BOX 2214                             TITLE # S61326, MAKE
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-2214            UNKNOWN, MODEL GENTRY, YEAR
                                                   1970, SIZE 12X60
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-12-05-8001
                                                                         18         168.33        3.36      123.77        295.46
                                                                         19         169.79        3.39      107.87        281.05
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,213.12       24.25      524.91      1,762.28

    301827 BROPHY MICHAEL D & PAMELA S             Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /23
           PO BOX 1924                             TITLE # H079618, MAKE
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1924              UNKNOWN, MODEL SUNNY BROOK,
                                                   1977 SUNNY BROOK 24X56
                                                   Geo: 3091-23-1-03-24-8001
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                                                                         23         111.87        2.24       23.52        137.63
                                                                         24         110.77        2.22       12.19        125.18
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     222.64        4.46       35.71        262.81

    301828 SHETERON DAN GARY                       Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/30W /02
           PO BOX 1467                             TITLE # K311082, MAKE
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1467               SKYLINE, MODEL BUDDY, 1980
                                                   SKYLINE/BUDDY 14X56
                                                   Geo: 3217-02-1-01-30-8003
                                                                         15         173.60        3.48      179.03        356.11
                                                                         16         174.51        3.50      163.19        341.20
                                                                         17         174.03        3.48      144.63        322.14
                                                                         18         175.43        3.50      128.99        307.92
                                                                         19         183.69        3.68      116.70        304.07
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,756.26       35.14    1,025.81      2,817.21

    301829 LYONS GEORGE                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /15
           PO BOX 1937                             TITLE # E337197, MAKE
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1937              LIBERTY, YEAR 1998, SIZE
                                                   16X80
                                                   Geo: 3091-15-1-01-01-8006
                                                                         15         145.80        2.92      153.41        302.13
                                                                         16         295.71        5.92      276.53        578.16
                                                                         17         292.42        5.84      243.02        541.28
                                                                         18         297.98        5.96      219.09        523.03
                                                                         19         312.42        6.26      198.49        517.17
                                                                         20         345.49        6.92      184.83        537.24
                                                                         21         346.04        6.92      150.59        503.55
                                                                         22         349.67        7.00      117.23        473.90
                                                                         23         434.78        8.70      102.32        545.80
                                                                         24         422.98        8.46       57.14        488.58
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   3,243.29       64.90    1,702.65      5,010.84

    301839 GLOVER DANIEL                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/28W /23
           157 CEDAR CREEK RD                      TITLE # M454826, MAKE
           PLAINS MT 59859-9567                    GALLATIN, MODEL UNK, 1972
                                                   GALLATIN 14X66 #G216
                                                   Geo: 3092-23-3-01-75-8001
                                                                         15         151.07        3.04      155.78        309.89
                                                                         16         165.28        3.30      154.55        323.13
                                                                         17         162.72        3.26      135.23        301.21
                                                                         18         164.00        3.28      120.58        287.86
                                                                         19         177.78        3.56      112.94        294.28
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
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                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,695.85       33.94      972.35      2,702.14

    301859 KULAWINSKI STEPEN                       Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/30W /02
           85 PARK ST                              SERIAL 0168K, TITLE #
           KALISPELL MT 59901-2710                 M889613, MODEL BUDDY, YEAR
                                                   1976, SIZE 12X50
                                                   Geo: 3217-02-3-01-15-8001
                                                                         19         154.56        3.10       98.19        255.85
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,029.56       20.60      391.46      1,441.62

    301861 SCOTT WAYNE A &                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/30W /20
           PO BOX 939                              SERIAL SS5451AB, MODEL
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-0939              HOMEMADE, YEAR 1990, SIZE
                                                   14X60
                                                   Geo: 3090-20-4-01-15-8001
                                                                         21          87.50        1.75       35.89        125.14
                                                                         24         140.30        2.81       15.44        158.55
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     227.80        4.56       51.33        283.69

    301862 FRYXELL TROY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /14
           TRF TO KRISTA M VELLES OLESEN           SERIAL 1580, TITLE #
           5465 M THIGHWAY 200                     M655399, MAKE HOLLY PARK,
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873                 YEAR 1973, SIZE 14X62
                                                   Geo: 3091-14-1-01-23-8001
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     875.00       17.50      293.27      1,185.77

    302014 COATES SANDRA S                         Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /20
           29 MICHALSON LN                         1967 MARLETTE 12X63 M41672
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9402               Geo: 3339-20-2-01-10-8001
                                                                         16         156.06        3.12      145.94        305.12
                                                                         17         157.41        3.14      130.82        291.37
                                                                         18         158.01        3.16      116.18        277.35
                                                                         19         172.07        3.44      109.32        284.83
                                                                         20         177.76        3.56       95.09        276.41
                                                                         21         177.69        3.56       77.33        258.58
                                                                         22         177.76        3.56       59.60        240.92
                                                                         23         178.36        3.56       41.97        223.89
                                                                         24         178.23        3.56       24.08        205.87
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,533.35       30.66      800.33      2,364.34

    302023 LYGHT DENNIS                            Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/31W /12
           MAIL TO: BOBBIE JO FISHER               1979 TAMARACK 14X52 K179829
           PO BOX 1264                             BROWN'S TRL CRT SP G
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1264               Geo: 3338-12-1-01-20-8010
                                                                         15         164.66        3.30      169.79        337.75
                                                                         16         164.82        3.30      154.14        322.26
                                                                         17         167.23        3.34      138.98        309.55
                                                                         18         168.92        3.38      124.20        296.50
                                                                         19         166.50        3.32      105.77        275.59
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,707.13       34.14      986.15      2,727.42

    302044 BROWN MARET J                           Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/31W /12
           PO BOX 1354                             1972 SKYLINE 14X55
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1354               M368921/S11071 BROWN'S TRL
                                                   CRT SP E
                                                     20-Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/31W /12
                                                   1978 CHAMPION 14X52 BROWN'S
                                                   TRL CRT SP E
                                                   Geo: 3338-12-1-01-20-8001
                                                                         24         510.00       10.20       68.90        589.10
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     510.00       10.20       68.90        589.10

    302089 ASSOCIATES FINANCIAL SERVICES           Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/31W /12
           MAIL TO: MARET BROWN                    1982 TITAN 14X66
           PO BOX 1354                             #29200416220, BROWN'S TRL
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1354               CRT SP D
                                                   Geo: 3338-12-1-01-20-8004
                                                                         23         259.95        5.20       61.17        326.32
                                                                         24         256.60        5.12       34.66        296.38
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     516.55       10.32       95.83        622.70

    302096 PUTIKKA HEIDI L                         Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/30W /04
           PO BOX 1913                             1978 TAMARACK 14X66
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1913              Geo: 3217-04-4-01-30-8001
                                                                         15         174.31        3.48      179.76        357.55
                                                                         16         175.26        3.50      163.90        342.66
                                                                         17         178.01        3.56      147.94        329.51
                                                                         18         179.99        3.60      132.35        315.94
                                                                         19         193.62        3.88      123.01        320.51
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         265.51        5.30       62.48        333.29
                                                                         24         261.44        5.22       35.31        301.97
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,953.14       39.04    1,073.20      3,065.38

    302097 SCHEMOCKER DENNIS M                     Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /18
           PO BOX 1902                             TITLE # K187009, MAKE
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1902              BELMONT, YEAR 1968, SIZE
                                                   10X50
                                                   Geo: 3339-18-2-01-10-8001
                                                                         15           9.04        0.18        9.32         18.54
                                                                         16         149.06        2.98      139.39        291.43
                                                                         17         155.18        3.10      128.97        287.25
                                                                         18         155.84        3.12      114.59        273.55
                                                                         19         160.46        3.20      101.95        265.61
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,504.58       30.08      787.49      2,322.15

    302109 BROWN MARET J                           Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/31W /12
           PO BOX 1354                             1971 SHELTEREX 14X55 #3438
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1354               SP B BROWNS TRL CRT
                                                   Geo: 3338-12-1-01-20-8006
                                                                         24         227.09        4.54       30.67        262.30
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     227.09        4.54       30.67        262.30

    302111 CARROLL SHERI                           Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/31W /01
           18 WILLOW LN                            TITLE # M785904, MODEL
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9515               BAYCREST, YEAR 1975, SIZE
                                                   14X64
                                                   Geo: 3338-01-4-01-50-8003
                                                                         15         160.89        3.22      165.90        330.01
                                                                         16         161.04        3.24      150.60        314.88
                                                                         17         162.77        3.26      135.27        301.30
                                                                         18         164.08        3.30      120.65        288.03
                                                                         19         172.54        3.45      109.63        285.62
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,696.32       33.97      975.32      2,705.61

    302117 BROWN DONNA AND MARET                   Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/31W /12
           3573 MT HIGHWAY 200                     1970 FLEETWOOD 12X55 #M338211
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9598               Geo: 3338-12-1-01-20-8009
                                                                         24         240.93        4.80       32.56        278.29
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     240.93        4.80       32.56        278.29

    302119 FISHER KELLY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /20
           PO BOX 1524                             1971 KIRKWOOD 12X60
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           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1524               Geo: 3339-20-2-01-25-8002
                                                                         15          19.43        0.38       20.04         39.85
                                                                         16         176.24        3.54      164.81        344.59
                                                                         17         165.89        3.32      137.86        307.07
                                                                         18         167.35        3.36      123.05        293.76
                                                                         19         175.33        3.52      111.39        290.24
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,579.24       31.62      850.42      2,461.28

    302122 KELLY FISHER                            Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/31W /12
           MAIL TO: ROBERT FISHBOUGH               1969 TAMARACK 12X55 M89217
           PO BOX 1373                             BROWN'S TRL CRT SP A
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1373               Geo: 3338-12-1-01-20-8012
                                                                         15         158.06        3.16      162.99        324.21
                                                                         16         158.18        3.16      147.91        309.25
                                                                         17         170.80        3.42      141.95        316.17
                                                                         18         172.21        3.44      126.62        302.27
                                                                         19         183.23        3.68      116.41        303.32
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         261.39        5.22       61.50        328.11
                                                                         24         257.98        5.16       34.86        298.00
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,886.85       37.74    1,020.69      2,945.28

    302124 SCHUMACHER KENNETH L                    Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /33
           PO BOX 861                              1975 REDMOND/NEWMOON 14X65
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-0861            #10233243
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-2-11-13-8002
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     525.00       10.50      176.01        711.51

    302141 PATTY SEAMAN HOMES                      Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/30W /34
           TRF TO JEFF ALDRICH                     SERIAL 2519KID5552AB, MAKE
           51 FINLEY FLATS RD                      KIT, MODEL PINEHURST, YEAR
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874                    2019
                                                   Geo: 3339-34-2-01-40-8001
                                                                         20         501.36       10.04      268.21        779.61
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     501.36       10.04      268.21        779.61

    302142 SCHWAZENBERGER JOE                      Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/30W /23
           60 MOSQUITO CREEK RD                    MAKE FRIENDSHIP - FRMT, YEAR
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-9515            1975, SIZE 24X55
                                                   Geo: 3217-23-2-02-19-8002
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66



01/06/26                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 54 of 85
08:06:20                                   Uncollected Taxes with Delinquents with Legals                  Report ID: TX190F

Delinquent Only
Interest Due as of 01/06/26

                                                        Legal/ Tax Sale
 Tax ID                 Name/Address                     Certificate #  Year   Tax Amount    Penalty     Interest      Total
---------- ----------------------------------------      -------------  ----  ------------  ----------  ----------  ------------
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         248.78        4.98       58.55        312.31
                                                                         24         245.47        4.92       33.16        283.55
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     844.25       16.90      226.54      1,087.69

    302148 REINSTROM TROY                          Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/29W /08
           1344 HAYSTACK LN                        TITLE # 5806385, YEAR 2009,
           STEVENSVILLE MT 59870-6728              SIZE 12X34, WHITE
                                                   Geo: 3091-08-1-44-17-8002
                                                                         24          98.56        1.97       10.84        111.37
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      98.56        1.97       10.84        111.37

    302517 PRINTZ KARA                             Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/33W /14
           9 ROSE WOODS LN                         SERIAL S2024, TITLE #
           NOXON MT 59853-9601                     M189476, MAKE KIT, YEAR
                                                   1969, SIZE 20X50
                                                   Geo: 3686-14-1-01-10-8001
                                                                         15         158.24        3.16      163.18        324.58
                                                                         16         175.81        3.52      164.41        343.74
                                                                         17         172.01        3.44      142.95        318.40
                                                                         18         175.15        3.50      128.79        307.44
                                                                         19         168.32        3.36      106.93        278.61
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,724.53       34.48      999.53      2,758.54

    302535 NYE JAMES D                             Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /19
           521 N 3RD AVE                           1960 KAUF/BRD/BILTMORE 10X40
           SANDPOINT ID 83864-1506                 Geo: 3819-19-3-01-50-8001
                                                                         16           7.08        0.14        6.62         13.84
                                                                         17          11.90        0.24        9.89         22.03
                                                                         18          12.74        0.26        9.36         22.36
                                                                         19          16.13        0.32       10.25         26.70
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      47.85        0.96       36.12         84.93

    302553 SCOTT HOLLY                             Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /19
           MAIL TO: HOLLY SCOTT                    1976 BLAIRHOUSE 14X60
           PO BOX 544                              Geo: 3819-19-4-01-50-8002
           CLARK FORK ID 83811-0544
                                                                         16         158.74        3.18      148.45        310.37
                                                                         17         160.11        3.20      133.06        296.37
                                                                         18         161.52        3.24      118.76        283.52
                                                                         19         181.41        3.62      115.25        300.28
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14



01/06/26                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 55 of 85
08:06:20                                   Uncollected Taxes with Delinquents with Legals                  Report ID: TX190F

Delinquent Only
Interest Due as of 01/06/26

                                                        Legal/ Tax Sale
 Tax ID                 Name/Address                     Certificate #  Year   Tax Amount    Penalty     Interest      Total
---------- ----------------------------------------      -------------  ----  ------------  ----------  ----------  ------------
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,536.78       30.74      808.79      2,376.31

    302557 JENSEN KIRK D & TANYA MARIE             Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /34
           PO BOX 189                              1989 CHAMPION 16X76
           HERON MT 59844-0189                     #479143N03770
                                                   Geo: 3819-34-1-03-05-8001
                                                                         19         109.67        2.19       66.93        178.79
                                                                         20         254.37        5.08      136.08        395.53
                                                                         21         123.67        2.47       50.72        176.86
                                                                         22         255.03        5.10       85.50        345.63
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     742.74       14.84      339.23      1,096.81

    302569 HAY JOHN                                Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/33W /31
           20 HAY LN                               1972 DETROITER 12X46
           NOXON MT 59853-9603                     Geo: 3820-31-4-01-20-8001
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     350.00        7.00       64.82        421.82

    302570 HAY JOHN                                Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/33W /31
           20 HAY LN                               1968 NEW MOON 10X48
           NOXON MT 59853-9603                     Geo: 3820-31-4-01-20-8002
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    302572 DARLING APRIL                           Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/35W /25
           35 COTTONWOOD RD                        1973 WICKERCRAFT 14X67 WITH
           HERON MT 59844-9511                     ADDON 12X28 GRIZZLEY
                                                   Geo: 3818-25-4-01-20-8002
                                                                         15         148.97        2.98      153.62        305.57
                                                                         16         160.41        3.20      150.00        313.61
                                                                         17         162.16        3.24      134.77        300.17
                                                                         18         163.71        3.28      120.38        287.37
                                                                         19          89.18        1.78       58.89        149.85
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,599.43       31.98      910.93      2,542.34

    302598 OWEN ROBERT L & JANICE D                Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/34W /12
           156 RICE DRAW                           TITLE # AA0215598, MAKE
           HERON MT 59844                          FLEETWOOD, MODEL BARRINGTON,
                                                   1978 FLEETWOOD 12X60 WITH
                                                   TIPOUT
                                                   Geo: 3685-12-3-01-45-8001
                                                                         18         166.79        3.34      122.64        292.77
                                                                         19         184.90        3.70      117.47        306.07
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
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                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,051.69       21.04      509.74      1,582.47

    302605 DARLING APRIL                           Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/35W /25
           35 COTTONWOOD RD                        TITLE # K651947, MAKE
           HERON MT 59844-9511                     NORTHWESTERN, YEAR 1963,
                                                   SIZE 10X52, SN TF55173
                                                   Geo: 3818-25-4-01-20-8003
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     350.00        7.00      152.29        509.29

    302608 HARRIS AARON & CHARLEY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/34W /19
           17 BLUE CREEK RD                        MAKE GUERDON, YEAR 1993,
           HERON MT 59844-9509                     SIZE 14X70
                                                   Geo: 3819-19-1-01-20-8001
                                                                         23         325.18        6.50       76.52        408.20
                                                                         24         323.63        6.48       43.72        373.83
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     648.81       12.98      120.24        782.03

    303004 RAINES CLARENCE R & MARY G              Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /34
           2100 BLUEBIRD DR                        1977 TITAN 14X66
           MISSOULA MT 59808-1110                  Geo: 3457-34-2-01-01-8010
                                                                         19         179.22        3.60      113.86        296.68
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,054.22       21.10      407.13      1,482.45

    303016 RAINES RANDY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /34
           PO BOX 1261                             1960 NORTHERN 10X55
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1261               Geo: 3457-34-2-01-01-8006
                                                                         16         149.48        2.98      139.78        292.24
                                                                         17         155.80        3.12      129.48        288.40
                                                                         18         156.54        3.12      115.10        274.76
                                                                         19         161.35        3.22      102.50        267.07
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,498.17       29.94      780.13      2,308.24

    303021 HANNAN JOHN W III                       Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /27
           1 DEER LN                               MAKE CHIEF IND, MODEL
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9642               BONNAVILLA, YEAR 1971, SIZE
                                                   12X56
                                                   Geo: 3457-27-3-02-01-8001
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                                                                         15         143.51        2.86      147.98        294.35
                                                                         16         160.27        3.20      149.87        313.34
                                                                         17         157.46        3.14      130.86        291.46
                                                                         18         158.45        3.16      116.50        278.11
                                                                         19         160.04        3.20      101.68        264.92
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,654.73       33.06      940.16      2,627.95

    303539 LANE ROBERT L & JEANETTE                Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /07
           MAIL TO: DEBRA GREYN                    1977 WICK/MARSHFIELD 14X66
           26442 BELSHIRE WAY                      Geo: 3457-07-1-01-47-8001
           FOREST LAKE CA 92630
                                                                         21         255.78        5.12      111.32        372.22
                                                                         22         261.70        5.24       87.74        354.68
                                                                         23         296.47        5.92       69.76        372.15
                                                                         24         122.26        2.44       16.52        141.22
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     936.21       18.72      285.34      1,240.27

    303540 WINDLE DOUG R                           Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /22
           PO BOX 1606                             1960 GUERDON/GREAT LAKES
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1606               10X50
                                                   Geo: 3457-22-1-01-35-8001
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    303546 OXLEY EDWIN & KATHLEEN                  Twn/Rng/Sect 25N/32W /14
           489 RUSSET RD                           1968 MODULINE LAMPLIGHTER
           WALLA WALLA WA 99362-8256               12X60
                                                   Geo: 3565-14-2-01-35-8001
                                                                         22          93.78        1.88       29.10        124.76
                                                                         23         190.40        3.80       44.80        239.00
                                                                         24         190.50        3.82       25.73        220.05
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     474.68        9.50       99.63        583.81

    303548 MILLER ALAN P & MARY MARGARET           Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /21
           3016 MT HIGHWAY 200                     1981 CHMPION 24X52
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9504               Geo: 3457-21-2-02-55-8001
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    303565 KINGMAN JUSTIN                          Twn/Rng/Sect 25N/32W /26
           PO BOX 1228                             1971 CHAMPION/TAMARACK 12X57
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1228              Geo: 3565-26-1-01-55-8001
                                                                         23         242.15        4.84       56.98        303.97
                                                                         24         242.58        4.86       32.77        280.21
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     484.73        9.70       89.75        584.18
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    303600 DEAN JASON & TRACEY                     Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /27
           3188 MT HIGHWAY 200                     1995 LIBERTY 27X52
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9504               Geo: 3457-27-3-02-20-8002
                                                                         19         189.96        3.80      115.93        309.69
                                                                         20         205.87        4.12      105.01        315.00
                                                                         22         432.93        8.66      145.14        586.73
                                                                         23         489.79        9.80      115.25        614.84
                                                                         24         491.85        9.84       66.45        568.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,810.40       36.22      547.78      2,394.40

    303610 PIPKIN CLINTON R                        Twn/Rng/Sect 25N/32W /13
           181 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD                   MODEL MARSHFIELD, YEAR 1974,
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9502               SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3565-13-3-01-01-8001
                                                                         16         163.89        3.28      153.26        320.43
                                                                         17         163.04        3.26      135.50        301.80
                                                                         18         164.31        3.28      120.82        288.41
                                                                         19         181.42        3.62      115.26        300.30
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,547.66       30.94      818.11      2,396.71

    303654 FISHER STANLEY                          Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /20
           PO BOX 1524                             1990 TAMARACK 14X60
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1524               Geo: 3457-20-1-01-50-8001
                                                                         16         253.79        5.08      237.32        496.19
                                                                         17         242.30        4.84      201.37        448.51
                                                                         18         247.97        4.96      182.33        435.26
                                                                         19         234.74        4.70      149.13        388.57
                                                                         20         268.48        5.36      143.63        417.47
                                                                         21         296.17        5.92      128.90        430.99
                                                                         22         305.05        6.10      102.27        413.42
                                                                         23         346.08        6.92       81.44        434.44
                                                                         24         347.20        6.94       46.91        401.05
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,541.78       50.82    1,273.30      3,865.90

    303659 ROSS SAMUEL D & JOANN                   Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /17
           PO BOX 1534                             SERIAL H045802E, MODEL
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1534               HILLCREST, YEAR 1972, SIZE
                                                   24X56
                                                   Geo: 3457-17-4-02-50-8001
                                                                         18         177.09        3.54      130.21        310.84
                                                                         19         187.17        3.74      118.91        309.82
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         253.70        5.08       59.70        318.48
                                                                         24         254.21        5.08       34.34        293.63
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,397.17       27.94      571.61      1,996.72

    303661 WORMWOOD DANNY W                        Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/32W /12
           PO BOX 1594                             1974 GLENBROOK 14X66
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1594               Geo: 3456-12-4-01-25-8001
                                                                         17         163.04        3.26      135.50        301.80
                                                                         18         164.31        3.28      120.82        288.41
                                                                         19         173.63        3.48      110.31        287.42
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,375.98       27.52      659.90      2,063.40

    303664 LABIAK CHRIS                            Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /17
           2 NOXON AVE                             1973 GUERDON VANDYKE 14 X 48
           NOXON MT 59853-9769                     Geo: 3457-17-4-04-05-8001
                                                                         18          10.92        0.22        7.76         18.90
                                                                         19          27.07        0.54       17.20         44.81
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      37.99        0.76       24.96         63.71

    303672 BATCHELOR STORMY                        Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /17
           3 DEER LN                               1974 REDMAN 12X60 #11804932
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9642               Geo: 3457-17-4-01-11-8007
                                                                         16         156.60        3.14      146.44        306.18
                                                                         17         159.13        3.18      132.24        294.55
                                                                         18         160.19        3.20      117.79        281.18
                                                                         19         160.51        3.22      101.98        265.71
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,511.43       30.24      791.72      2,333.39

    303676 HOWARD ROY C & LAURA J                  Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /17
           PO BOX 1548                             1972 OLYMPIAN 14X61
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1548               Geo: 3457-17-4-02-26-8004
                                                                         18         162.25        3.24      119.30        284.79
                                                                         19         167.89        3.36      106.66        277.91
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,205.14       24.10      519.23      1,748.47

    303686 VAUGHN JANICE                           Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /16
           PO BOX 1572                             1977 BONNAVILLA 14X66
           NOXON MT 59853-1572                     #M945034
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                                                   Geo: 3457-16-3-02-50-9009
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     525.00       10.50      123.49        658.99

    303701 BROWN AARON R                           Twn/Rng/Sect 25N/32W /25
           111 WANLESS LN N                        SERIAL F25736, MAKE
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9514               DIPLOMAT, YEAR 1968, SIZE
                                                   12X58
                                                   Geo: 3565-25-1-01-25-8002
                                                                         18          78.65        1.57       55.86        136.08
                                                                         19         162.15        3.24      103.02        268.41
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     940.80       18.81      393.48      1,353.09

    303704 FISHER RANDY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /20
           PO BOX 1524                             1973 FLEETWOOD 14X52 #15760
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1524               Geo: 3457-20-1-01-50-8005
                                                                         15         138.09        2.76      142.40        283.25
                                                                         16         154.98        3.10      144.93        303.01
                                                                         17         156.01        3.12      129.65        288.78
                                                                         18         156.90        3.14      115.36        275.40
                                                                         19         160.51        3.22      101.98        265.71
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,641.49       32.84      927.59      2,601.92

    303708 RASSMUSEN ROBERT                        Twn/Rng/Sect 25N/31W /29
           291 SWAMP CREEK RD                      SERIAL HH3267, MAKE HARMONY,
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874                    MODEL HOUSE, YEAR 1963, SIZE
                                                   12X56
                                                   Geo: 3566-29-3-01-20-8001
                                                                         19           1.84        0.04        1.12          3.00
                                                                         22         160.00        3.20       53.64        216.84
                                                                         23         160.00        3.20       37.65        200.85
                                                                         24         160.00        3.20       21.61        184.81
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     481.84        9.64      114.02        605.50

    303716 SCHIMMEL WALTER                         Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/32W /12
           MAIL TO: WENDY STEINEBACH               TITLE # M301060, MAKE
           PO BOX 1663                             SKYLINE, MODEL BUDDY, 1970
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1663              SKYLINE 12X60 #401D
                                                   Geo: 3456-12-3-01-50-8002
                                                                         16          16.20        0.32       15.15         31.67
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                                                                         17          16.79        0.34       13.96         31.09
                                                                         18          17.72        0.36       13.03         31.11
                                                                         19          14.76        0.30        9.37         24.43
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      65.47        1.32       51.51        118.30

    303725 FRANK JUDITH M                          Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /17
           PO BOX 1634                             2002 FLEETWOOD 16X76
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-1634              FL104A24266BX13
                                                   Geo: 3457-17-4-02-47-8001
                                                                         19         272.88        5.46      173.36        451.70
                                                                         20         306.12        6.12      163.77        476.01
                                                                         21         321.62        6.44      139.97        468.03
                                                                         22         332.36        6.64      111.43        450.43
                                                                         23         349.93        7.00       82.34        439.27
                                                                         24         351.07        7.02       47.43        405.52
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,933.98       38.68      718.30      2,690.96

    303730 WOOD KENT WILLIAM                       Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /17
           9 SNOWSHOE CT                           SERIAL 11810472, TITLE #
           NOXON MT 59853-4517                     AA4074084, MAKE REDMAN,
                                                   MODEL NEW MOON, YEAR 1981,
                                                   SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3457-17-4-02-30-8001
                                                                         19         191.03        3.82      121.36        316.21
                                                                         20         240.16        4.80      128.48        373.44
                                                                         21         236.80        4.74      103.05        344.59
                                                                         22         241.33        4.82       80.91        327.06
                                                                         23         251.13        5.02       59.09        315.24
                                                                         24         251.62        5.04       33.99        290.65
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,412.07       28.24      526.88      1,967.19

    303731 PATTY SEAMAN HOMES                      Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/31W /16
           %ALDRICH FRANCIS                        SERIAL MY1132840V, MAKE
           FRANCIS ALDRICH                         FRIENDSHIP - FRMT, MODEL
           PO BOX 323                              ENCORE, YEAR 2011, SIZE
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874                    16X76, 0010964
                                                   Geo: 3457-16-3-02-65-8001
                                                                         22         121.53        2.43       37.71        161.67
                                                                         23         257.12        5.14       60.50        322.76
                                                                         24         257.65        5.14       34.81        297.60
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     636.30       12.71      133.02        782.03

    304003 HAHN JAY                                Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /04
           23 DUCK LN                              1974 CAMELOT 14X75
           DIXON MT 59831-9516                     #17S652575314CD7L
                                                   Geo: 2752-04-2-01-01-8001
                                                                         17         167.23        3.34      138.98        309.55
                                                                         18         168.60        3.38      123.96        295.94
                                                                         19         169.10        3.38      107.44        279.92
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
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                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,204.93       24.10      604.99      1,834.02

    304006 FRENCH DARRELL D                        Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /04
           PO BOX 34                               TITLE # M432311, MAKE
           DIXON MT 59831-0034                     CHAMPION, MODEL TAMARACK,
                                                   1972 CHAMPION 12X64
                                                   Geo: 2752-04-2-01-01-8005
                                                                         16         164.76        3.30      154.08        322.14
                                                                         17         161.98        3.24      134.61        299.83
                                                                         18         163.08        3.26      119.90        286.24
                                                                         19         179.11        3.58      113.80        296.49
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,368.93       27.38      757.00      2,153.31

    304008 SPENCE DENNIS                           Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           PO BOX 735                              1965 GREAT LAKES 10X50
           RONAN MT 59864-0735                     SERIAL#S2264
                                                   Geo: 2752-18-4-04-05-8002
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     700.00       14.00      234.61        948.61

    304011 FOLEY SHANE                             Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /04
           19 DUCK LN                              TITLE # M663173, MAKE
           DIXON MT 59831-9516                     CHAMPION, YEAR 1974, SIZE
                                                   14X66, SN S1750
                                                   Geo: 2752-04-2-01-01-9001
                                                                         21          70.00        1.40       28.71        100.11
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     490.00        9.80      127.50        627.30

    304502 KELLY DAN L                             Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /20
           PO BOX 2                                1982 WICK/MARSHFIELD 14X76
           PARADISE MT 59856-0002                  Geo: 2861-20-4-03-04-8001
                                                                         24         119.72        2.40       13.18        135.30
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     119.72        2.40       13.18        135.30

    304510 CHRISTIANSEN CHARLES & JANE             Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /20
           PO BOX 134                              1963 GUERDON/GREAT LAKES
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           PARADISE MT 59856-0134                  10X55 S#N1062 T#Y603904
                                                   Geo: 2861-20-4-03-28-8002
                                                                         15         141.48        2.82      145.90        290.20
                                                                         16         148.34        2.96      138.73        290.03
                                                                         17         149.84        3.00      124.53        277.37
                                                                         18         143.91        2.88      105.82        252.61
                                                                         19         144.84        2.90       92.02        239.76
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,253.41       25.06      835.45      2,113.92

    304523 GAUL JOANNE                             Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /34
           1470 N CECIL RD                         1981 GUERDON/STATLER 14X66
           POST FALLS ID 83854-4459                Geo: 2861-34-3-01-60-8001
                                                                         19          99.81        2.00       60.92        162.73
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         270.72        5.40       63.71        339.83
                                                                         24         262.68        5.24       35.49        303.41
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     983.21       19.64      294.95      1,297.80

    304528 WAIT GREGG                              Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /20
           1401 CENTRAL HALL RD                    1961 NORTH WESTERN STAR 10X47
           CLOQUET MN 55720-2074                   Geo: 2861-20-1-01-01-8001
                                                                         15           7.69        0.14        7.93         15.76
                                                                         16           8.27        0.16        7.73         16.16
                                                                         17          18.13        0.36       15.07         33.56
                                                                         18          17.08        0.34       12.56         29.98
                                                                         19          21.81        0.44       13.86         36.11
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      72.98        1.44       57.15        131.57

    304553 MOUNTAIN SPRING FARMS LLC               Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/25W /03
           PO BOX 15                               MODEL GLENBROOK, YEAR 1974,
           PARADISE MT 59856-0015                  SIZE 14X53
                                                   Geo: 2747-03-4-01-30-8001
                                                                         16         167.63        3.35      156.76        327.74
                                                                         18         172.31        3.44      126.70        302.45
                                                                         19         182.19        3.66      115.74        301.59
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,047.13       20.95      522.69      1,590.77

    304558 TRUEAX KARI                             Sub/Blk/Lot PARADISE ORIGIN/   1/  11
           1300 SPEEDWAY AVE                       Twn/Rng/Sect 19N/25W /20
           MISSOULA MT 59802-5566                  PARADISE ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   1968 NEWMOON 12X50
                                                   Geo: 2861-20-4-02-10-8001
                                                                         15         153.58        3.08      158.38        315.04
                                                                         16         154.59        3.10      144.57        302.26
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                                                                         17         161.24        3.22      134.00        298.46
                                                                         18         160.27        3.22      117.84        281.33
                                                                         19         164.72        3.30      104.65        272.67
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,669.40       33.42      952.71      2,655.53

    304578 LAWS NICOLE                             Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/25W /02
           9 FLATHEAD RIVER RD                     SERIAL 61377, MAKE MODULAR,
           PLAINS MT 59859-8502                    MODEL LAMPLIGHTER, YEAR
                                                   1973, SIZE 14X72
                                                   Geo: 2747-02-1-02-01-8001
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         119.21        2.38       25.07        146.66
                                                                         24         233.75        4.66       31.57        269.98
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     527.96       10.54      115.31        653.81

    305501 BREUER JOHN H & DIANE M                 Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /22
           10535 MT HIGHWAY 200                    MAKE CHAMPION, MODEL
           DIXON MT 59831-9506                     TAMARACK, YEAR 1971, SIZE
                                                   12X60
                                                   Geo: 2752-22-2-01-01-8001
                                                                         17          71.34        1.43       57.80        130.57
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      71.34        1.43       57.80        130.57

    305520 MARTIN ALLENE E                         Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /26
           HC 77 BOX 77                            1993 CHAMPION WESTWIND 16X76
           DIXON MT 59831-9601                     Geo: 2752-26-3-04-01-9002
                                                                         23         237.43        4.74       55.88        298.05
                                                                         24         235.58        4.72       31.82        272.12
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     473.01        9.46       87.70        570.17

    305527 WATAKE TRACY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           %M/A BRUM RICHARD                       1972 ORD 14X66 DIXON ORIG
           2304 BURLINGTON AVE                     BLK 5 LOTS 4A-6B
           MISSOULA MT 59801-5251                  Geo: 2752-18-4-10-05-8001
                                                                         17          18.85        0.38       15.66         34.89
                                                                         18          17.75        0.36       13.05         31.16
                                                                         19          40.83        0.82       25.94         67.59
                                                                         24          78.35        1.56       10.58         90.49
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     155.78        3.12       65.23        224.13

    305540 LINDQUIST DAWN & STEVE                  Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           PO BOX 154                              SERIAL 17769, TITLE #
           DIXON MT 59831-0154                     W903614, MAKE GUERDON, MODEL
                                                   GREAT LAKES, YEAR 1965, SIZE
                                                   12X56
                                                   Geo: 2752-18-4-03-03-8002
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                                                                         15         176.66        3.54      182.18        362.38
                                                                         16         179.64        3.60      167.98        351.22
                                                                         17         182.41        3.64      151.59        337.64
                                                                         18         179.94        3.60      132.29        315.83
                                                                         19         193.45        3.86      122.91        320.22
                                                                         20         144.46        2.88       77.28        224.62
                                                                         21         143.71        2.88       62.55        209.14
                                                                         22         143.71        2.88       48.17        194.76
                                                                         23         144.44        2.88       34.00        181.32
                                                                         24         144.32        2.88       19.50        166.70
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,632.74       32.64      998.45      2,663.83

    305591 BURTCH JANET                            Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /20
           11076 MT HWY 200                        1998 MARLETTE PACIFICA 27X56
           DIXON MT 59831                          SN H-016346A/B T#E389811
                                                   Geo: 2752-20-4-01-01-8001
                                                                         22         580.59       11.62      194.63        786.84
                                                                         23         620.20       12.40      145.95        778.55
                                                                         24         607.00       12.14       82.01        701.15
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,807.79       36.16      422.59      2,266.54

    305593 FIELD SIERRA & COLIN BARNIER            Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /26
           4704 WILKE ST                           1971 MARSHFIELD 14X70 TTL#
           MISSOULA MT 59808-1479                  W708313
                                                   Geo: 2752-26-4-01-10-9016
                                                                         18          34.23        0.68       25.17         60.08
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      34.23        0.68       25.17         60.08

    305595 LINDQUIST STEVE                         Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           PO BOX 154                              1970 BUDDY 12X60
           DIXON MT 59831-0154                     Geo: 2752-18-4-03-05-8001
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     420.00        8.40       98.79        527.19

    305601 HARRIS AIMEE S                          Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           PO BOX 58                               1971 BUDDY 12X44
           DIXON MT 59831-0058                     Geo: 2752-18-4-11-08-8001
                                                                         15         152.43        3.04      157.18        312.65
                                                                         16         153.44        3.06      143.48        299.98
                                                                         17         162.89        3.26      135.38        301.53
                                                                         18         161.55        3.24      118.78        283.57
                                                                         19         183.06        3.66      116.31        303.03
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,513.37       30.26      905.74      2,449.37
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    305604 WAGNER STEVEN                           Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /17
           MAIL TO: DANA A MOSS-ACKERMANN          1978 BONNIVILLA 14X70
           21 MT HWY 212                           Geo: 2752-17-4-01-40-8001
           DIXON MT 59831
                                                                         15         168.58        3.38      173.85        345.81
                                                                         16         170.91        3.42      159.81        334.14
                                                                         17         174.33        3.48      144.88        322.69
                                                                         18         172.33        3.44      126.70        302.47
                                                                         19         191.97        3.84      121.96        317.77
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,578.12       31.56      961.81      2,571.49

    305606 SMITH LOREN W                           Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /35
           9 MUELLER LN                            1993 KIT 14X70 #W601943
           DIXON MT 59831-9521                     Geo: 2752-35-1-01-20-8002
                                                                         22         299.65        6.00      100.45        406.10
                                                                         23         347.43        6.94       81.77        436.14
                                                                         24         341.73        6.84       46.17        394.74
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     988.81       19.78      228.39      1,236.98

    305614 PRUYN EARL                              Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /26
           MAIL TO: ANDERSON LENIS D               1975 GALLATIN 16X80 #10361
           11394 MT HIGHWAY 200 LOT 4              Geo: 2752-26-4-01-10-9020
           DIXON MT 59831-9513
                                                                         15         150.56        3.02      155.26        308.84
                                                                         16         198.46        3.96      185.58        388.00
                                                                         17         152.79        3.06      126.98        282.83
                                                                         18         152.05        3.04      111.79        266.88
                                                                         19         153.36        3.06       97.44        253.86
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,507.22       30.14      911.66      2,449.02

    305628 KELNER THOMAS                           Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /17
           MAIL TO: STEVE WAGNER                   TITLE # G086096, MAKE
           23 MT HIGHWAY 212                       HOMARK, YEAR 1997, SIZE 16X76
           DIXON MT 59831-9522                     Geo: 2752-17-4-01-40-8002
                                                                         15         340.07        6.80      350.69        697.56
                                                                         16         356.36        7.12      333.23        696.71
                                                                         18         337.79        6.76      248.35        592.90
                                                                         19         782.19       15.64      496.94      1,294.77
                                                                         20         690.57       13.82      369.43      1,073.82
                                                                         21         692.67       13.86      301.44      1,007.97
                                                                         22         692.69       13.86      232.21        938.76
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                                                                         23         907.55       18.16      213.56      1,139.27
                                                                         24         886.46       17.74      119.77      1,023.97
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   5,686.35      113.76    2,665.62      8,465.73

    305633 POTTER VICKY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /26
           11394 HWY 200 LOT 8                     1970 BROADMORE 12X50 WITH
           DIXON MT 59831                          10X10 TIPOUT #K972165/S2914
                                                   Geo: 2752-26-4-01-10-9024
                                                                         17         170.97        3.42      142.09        316.48
                                                                         18         169.16        3.38      124.37        296.91
                                                                         19         190.48        3.80      121.02        315.30
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,230.61       24.60      622.09      1,877.30

    305634 IOLI NATHAN                             Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           PO BOX 127                              TITLE # 456458, MAKE REDMAN,
           DIXON MT 59831-0127                     MODEL FLAMINGO
                                                   Geo: 2752-18-4-06-15-8002
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     280.00        5.60       79.88        365.48

    305636 GOODAY ALBERT                           Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /26
           PO BOX 93                               1976 ATLANTIC 14X56 #1947
           DIXON MT 59831-0093                     Geo: 2752-26-4-01-10-9019
                                                                         15         163.61        3.28      168.72        335.61
                                                                         16         165.53        3.32      154.78        323.63
                                                                         17         168.27        3.36      139.85        311.48
                                                                         18         166.63        3.34      122.51        292.48
                                                                         19         177.86        3.56      113.00        294.42
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,541.90       30.86      933.47      2,506.23

    305642 WAYMAN KIRSTEN                          Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /17
           49664 HAMMER DAM RD                     MAKE CENTRAL HOMES, MODEL
           RONAN MT 59864-9448                     MONTROSE, 1972 MONTROSE
                                                   14X65 NO TITLE
                                                   Geo: 2752-17-4-01-40-8003
                                                                         15          27.34        0.54       28.19         56.07
                                                                         16         169.56        3.40      158.55        331.51
                                                                         17         173.66        3.48      144.32        321.46
                                                                         18         171.70        3.44      126.24        301.38
                                                                         19         193.45        3.86      122.91        320.22
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                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,435.71       28.72      814.82      2,279.25

    305646 DEPOE AMY HAWKINS                       Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           405 C ST                                1976 CENTURY 14X56 CS8949
           DIXON MT 59831-9531                     Geo: 2752-18-4-01-30-8001
                                                                         15         169.82        3.40      175.12        348.34
                                                                         16         172.25        3.44      161.07        336.76
                                                                         17         169.62        3.40      140.97        313.99
                                                                         18         167.89        3.36      123.44        294.69
                                                                         19         205.33        4.10      130.45        339.88
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24          70.00        1.40        7.70         79.10
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,514.91       30.30      954.45      2,499.66

    305648 WHITE MICHAEL & ELIZABETH               Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           32 A ST                                 SERIAL S1501, MAKE
           DIXON MT 59831-9501                     FLEETWOOD, MODEL GLENBROOK,
                                                   YEAR 1974, SIZE 24X60
                                                   Geo: 2752-18-4-04-15-8000
                                                                         15         189.71        3.80      195.64        389.15
                                                                         16         150.75        3.02      140.97        294.74
                                                                         17         152.79        3.06      126.98        282.83
                                                                         18         152.05        3.04      111.79        266.88
                                                                         19         153.36        3.06       97.44        253.86
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.93        189.73
                                                                         23         160.30        3.20       37.72        201.22
                                                                         24         159.74        3.20       21.58        184.52
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,538.70       30.78      914.87      2,484.35

    305672 ARVIDSON JOAN NORSTRAND                 Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /26
           11394 MT HIGHWAY 200 LOT 6              SPACE 8, TITLE # AA3546607,
           DIXON MT 59831-9513                     MAKE IMPERIAL, MODEL REGAL,
                                                   YEAR 1978, SIZE 14X68, SN
                                                   2901
                                                   Geo: 2752-26-4-01-10-9026
                                                                         18         192.62        3.86      141.62        338.10
                                                                         19         209.04        4.18      132.82        346.04
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.89        217.69
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.93        203.73
                                                                         23         140.00        2.80       32.95        175.75
                                                                         24         140.00        2.80       18.91        161.71
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     961.66       19.24      462.12      1,443.02

    305681 HENRY BRANDON & MARY                    Twn/Rng/Sect 18N/21W /18
           110 OAKLEIGH DR                         SERIAL MA0036A, MODEL PARA,
           GADSDEN AL 35901-1721                   YEAR 1976, SIZE 28X48
                                                   Geo: 2752-18-4-04-10-8001
                                                                         24         249.20        4.98       33.66        287.84
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     249.20        4.98       33.66        287.84

    306004 SHARP KENNA L                           Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/33W /10
           1043 S HIGHWAY 34                       1974 GENTRY 14X66 #W349136
           PRESTON ID 83263-4508                   Geo: 3686-10-4-01-08-8001
                                                                         15         152.21        3.04      156.96        312.21
                                                                         16         173.01        3.46      161.79        338.26
                                                                         17         163.50        3.28      135.88        302.66
                                                                         18         164.78        3.30      121.16        289.24
                                                                         19         178.21        3.56      113.22        294.99
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,706.71       34.14      982.28      2,723.13

    306010 SHARP DON J                             Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /10
           PO BOX 112                              1960 NASHUA 10X45
           HERON MT 59844-0112                     Geo: 3687-10-4-02-07-8001
                                                                         24         185.13        3.70       25.01        213.84
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     185.13        3.70       25.01        213.84

    306011 HASKINS MICHEAL                         Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /19
           PO BOX 1468                             1972 MAGNOLIA 14X60 M455029
           NOXON MT 59853-1468                     Geo: 3687-19-3-09-18-8001
                                                                         17         160.94        3.22      133.75        297.91
                                                                         18         162.08        3.24      119.17        284.49
                                                                         19         153.94        3.08       97.79        254.81
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,001.96       20.04      544.13      1,566.13

    306016 NOXON MOTEL                             Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /19
           PO BOX 124                              1974 BUDDY 12X46
           NOXON MT 59853                          Geo: 3687-19-3-12-30-8001
                                                                         17          15.38        0.30       12.78         28.46
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      15.38        0.30       12.78         28.46

    306023 STOBIE FRABERT                          Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /19
           PO BOX 174                              1966 UTAH LEISURE HOME
           NOXON MT 59853-0174                     Geo: 3687-19-3-05-01-8001
                                                                         23         177.83        3.56       41.85        223.24
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     177.83        3.56       41.85        223.24

    306028 SHARP RANDY & ROSE                      Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /28
           PO BOX 112                              1978 BAYFRON 24X64 T#K328402
           HERON MT 59844-0112                     W OF NOXON
                                                   Geo: 3687-28-3-01-14-8001
                                                                         20         118.82        2.38       60.61        181.81
                                                                         21         261.85        5.24      113.96        381.05
                                                                         22         270.72        5.42       90.76        366.90
                                                                         23         305.99        6.12       72.00        384.11
                                                                         24         302.99        6.06       40.93        349.98
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,260.37       25.22      378.26      1,663.85

    306055 GRIGSBY JR EARL D                       Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/33W /10
           1144 MT HIGHWAY 200                     1968 GREAT LAKES GUERDON
           NOXON MT 59853-9748                     20X47
                                                   Geo: 3686-10-4-02-35-8001
                                                                         17          43.16        0.86       35.87         79.89
                                                                         18         140.00        2.80      102.94        245.74
                                                                         19         140.00        2.80       88.94        231.74
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,198.16       23.96      521.02      1,743.14

    306070 CHENOWETH JUSTIN                        Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /19
           36795 ROCK HILL DR                      TITLE # M471487, MAKE KIT,
           LEBANON OR 97355-9202                   MODEL GOLDEN STATE, 1972 KIT
                                                   GOLDEN STATE 24X52
                                                   Geo: 3687-19-3-13-01-8001
                                                                         17         182.73        3.66      151.86        338.25
                                                                         18         185.06        3.70      136.07        324.83
                                                                         19         190.80        3.82      121.21        315.83
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         22         175.00        3.50       58.67        237.17
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,433.59       28.68      702.41      2,164.68

    306090 HASKINS MIKE                            Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /19
           PO BOX 1468                             1966 BEND 12X60
           NOXON MT 59853-1468                     Geo: 3687-19-3-10-15-8001
                                                                         24          87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88

    306322 BAUER MILO                              Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/33W /32
           10 CEDAR ST                             1991 14X60 FLEETWOOD #E401370
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-9648               Geo: 3820-32-3-01-40-8001
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                                                                         15         184.44        3.68      190.20        378.32
                                                                         16         212.10        4.24      198.34        414.68
                                                                         17         217.34        4.34      180.63        402.31
                                                                         18         221.56        4.44      162.91        388.91
                                                                         19         221.82        4.44      140.93        367.19
                                                                         20         256.45        5.12      137.19        398.76
                                                                         21         259.62        5.20      112.98        377.80
                                                                         22         268.25        5.36       89.93        363.54
                                                                         23         289.49        5.79       68.13        363.41
                                                                         24         286.89        5.74       38.76        331.39
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,417.96       48.35    1,320.00      3,786.31

    306323 MONTANA FRONTIER PROPERTIES INC ETAL    Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/33W /34
           C/O DALLAS STEVEN & EVELYN DAMERON      1972 FLEETWOOD 24X56 #G002273
           223 MT HWY 56                           Geo: 3820-34-1-01-10-8001
           NOXON MT 59853
                                                                         24         149.19        2.99       16.42        168.60
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     149.19        2.99       16.42        168.60

    306341 HASKINS MICHEAL                         Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/32W /19
           PO BOX 1468                             MAKE NASHUA, YEAR 1962, SIZE
           NOXON MT 59853-1468                     10X59
                                                   Geo: 3687-19-3-09-12-8001
                                                                         17         153.25        3.06      127.36        283.67
                                                                         18         153.97        3.08      113.21        270.26
                                                                         19         159.33        3.18      101.23        263.74
                                                                         20         175.00        3.50       93.62        272.12
                                                                         21         175.00        3.50       76.16        254.66
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     991.55       19.82      535.22      1,546.59

    306343 BOSKER CAPRICE                          Twn/Rng/Sect 27N/33W /10
           918 MT HIGHWAY 56                       2012 KIT 27X44 212KID2981A8B
           NOXON MT 59853-9723                     Geo: 3820-10-1-01-01-8001
                                                                         23         321.20        6.42       83.63        411.25
                                                                         24         631.73       12.64       85.35        729.72
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     952.93       19.06      168.98      1,140.97

    306348 KOBILANSKY PETE                         Twn/Rng/Sect 26N/33W /10
           1204 MT HIGHWAY 200                     TITLE # AA0363589, MAKE
           NOXON MT 59853-9749                     MARLETTE, YEAR 1992, SIZE
                                                   28X70
                                                   Geo: 3686-10-4-02-07-8001
                                                                         21         404.67        8.10      176.11        588.88
                                                                         22         428.12        8.56      143.53        580.21
                                                                         23         473.25        9.46      111.37        594.08
                                                                         24         466.44        9.34       63.02        538.80
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,772.48       35.46      494.03      2,301.97

    306502 ERCHUL DAVID                            Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/24W /27
           206 MICHEL CREEK RD                     1974 SKYLINE\BUDDY 14X60
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           PLAINS MT 59859-8804                    Geo: 2862-03-3-01-50-8001
                                                                         16         204.04        4.08      190.80        398.92
                                                                         17         213.75        4.28      177.64        395.67
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     417.79        8.36      368.44        794.59

    306509 ORIN DAVID & CINDY                      Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/24W /25
           PO BOX 503                              1969 GUERDON 12X50
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0503               Geo: 2981-25-3-01-01-8001
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    306524 BUFFO CHARLIE JULIA                     Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/24W /34
           558 WEST RD                             1974 GALLATIN 16 X 72
           LONEPINE MT 59848-9726                  Geo: 2981-34-3-01-20-8001
                                                                         17         188.94        3.78      157.02        349.74
                                                                         19          93.56        1.87       57.10        152.53
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     912.50       18.25      414.76      1,345.51

    306525 LASSAW CHERYL SMITH                     Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/24W /29
           246 DAWN DR                             1982 FUQUA 14X66
           COLUMBIA FALLS MT 59912-8910            Geo: 2981-29-3-01-40-8001
                                                                         16         233.87        4.68      218.70        457.25
                                                                         17         207.54        4.16      172.48        384.18
                                                                         18         210.41        4.20      154.71        369.32
                                                                         19         217.42        4.34      138.12        359.88
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         292.85        5.86       68.91        367.62
                                                                         24         282.49        5.64       38.16        326.29
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,864.58       37.28      973.84      2,875.70

    306528 SAMSON MARVIN                           Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/24W /26
           773 MT HIGHWAY 382                      SERIAL B6570142D19937, MAKE
           PLAINS MT 59859-9470                    NASHUA, MODEL GOVERNER, YEAR
                                                   1975, SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 2981-26-4-01-10-8001
                                                                         22          70.00        1.40       21.72         93.12
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     420.00        8.40       86.54        514.94

    306532 CLARK ROGER                             Twn/Rng/Sect 20N/24W /29
           MAIL TO: JESSUP MELINDA                 1974 CONCORD 14X60 #M666446
           360 WEBBER LN                           Geo: 2981-29-3-01-40-8004
           PLAINS MT 59859-9411
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
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                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     490.00        9.80      111.76        611.56

    307001 TUNIS QUANNAH LIBERTY HAWK              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           PO BOX 529                              1980 CHAMPION 24X36 #K240470
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0529               Geo: 3096-04-1-12-09-8001
                                                                         21         110.00        2.20       45.11        157.31
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     600.00       12.00      156.87        768.87

    307096 ROBBINS JOYCE LYNNE                     Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           PO BOX 555                              SERIAL ORFL1AB11382918,
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0555               TITLE # AA4709197, MAKE
                                                   FLEETWOOD, YEAR 1981, SIZE
                                                   14X66, 0025107
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-1-03-03-8001
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23          87.50        1.75       18.40        107.65
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     542.50       10.85      149.90        703.25

    307101 ROBBINS JOYCE                           Sub/Blk/Lot MAILLET 2ND ADD/   P/ 7-8
           PO BOX 555                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /03
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0555               MAILLET 2ND ADD-HOT SPRINGS,
                                                   1975 MEDALLION 14X55 #E121227
                                                   Geo: 3096-03-2-07-40-8001
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     630.00       12.60      172.68        815.28

    307104 KUEHNLE DYNA                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           PO BOX 626                              SERIAL A50X3B389, TITLE #
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0626               Y164280, MAKE MAJESTIC, YEAR
                                                   1959, SIZE 10X50
                                                   Geo: 3223-34-3-06-10-8001
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    307105 CASELLI ROSETTA                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           PO BOX 1103                             TITLE # K163849, MODEL
           POLSON MT 59860-1103                    SUNDANCER, 1979
                                                   WINSTON/SUNDANCER 14X52
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-4-20-11-8006
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
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                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     490.00        9.80      111.76        611.56

    307118 NESS LAVONNE                            Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           PO BOX 541                              SERIAL GB040379, YEAR 1972,
           RONAN MT 59864-0541                     SIZE 12X50, TAN DETROITER
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-20-8101
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    307560 JEFFRIES SUSAN                          Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/24W /34
           PO BOX 436                              1978 SHULTZ 14X70 SN2549407,
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0436               ASSR #0000307560
                                                   Geo: 3096-03-3-03-15-8001
                                                                         24         255.33        5.10       34.50        294.93
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     255.33        5.10       34.50        294.93

    307588 NEAL DAVE                               Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           PO BOX 15                               1976 CHICKASAW 14X70
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0015               Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9001
                                                                         15         177.36        3.54      182.89        363.79
                                                                         16         182.93        3.66      171.06        357.65
                                                                         17         184.80        3.70      153.59        342.09
                                                                         18         186.70        3.74      137.27        327.71
                                                                         19         195.21        3.90      124.01        323.12
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,697.00       33.94    1,016.40      2,747.34

    307594 ROSLER WILLIAM & SANDRA D               Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /36
           PO BOX 121                              SERIAL 0S468, TITLE #
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0121               E181813, MAKE LIBERTY, YEAR
                                                   1974, SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3223-36-3-01-01-8001
                                                                         17          73.10        1.46       59.22        133.78
                                                                         19          73.70        1.47       44.98        120.15
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     146.80        2.93      104.20        253.93

    307599 VASKA ALEXANDER W SR                    Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/24W /34
           102 LONEPINE RD                         1972 MARLETTE 12 X 62
           LONEPINE MT 59848-9704                  Geo: 3345-34-4-01-01-8001
                                                                         15         170.39        3.40      175.71        349.50
                                                                         16         174.93        3.50      163.58        342.01
                                                                         17         169.64        3.40      140.99        314.03
                                                                         18         170.90        3.42      125.66        299.98
                                                                         19         178.37        3.56      113.31        295.24
                                                                         20         177.70        3.56       95.06        276.32
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
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                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,671.93       33.44      986.99      2,692.36

    307604 BROWN RICK                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/23W /11
           735 W CENTER ST                         1960 VAGABOND 10 X 52
           KALISPELL MT 59901-4375                 Geo: 3097-11-1-01-01-8001
                                                                         15         153.30        3.06      158.09        314.45
                                                                         16         155.28        3.10      145.21        303.59
                                                                         17         164.81        3.30      136.97        305.08
                                                                         18         165.87        3.32      121.96        291.15
                                                                         19         170.97        3.42      108.62        283.01
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,580.23       31.60      918.43      2,530.26

    307607 MASSEY LORINA                           Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /24
           500 MISSION VIEW DR                     1973 CHAMPION 14 X 66 M582396
           POLSON MT 59860                         Geo: 3096-24-2-01-20-8001
                                                                         16         140.00        2.80      130.92        273.72
                                                                         17         140.00        2.80      116.35        259.15
                                                                         18         140.00        2.80      102.94        245.74
                                                                         19         140.00        2.80       88.94        231.74
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     980.00       19.60      621.91      1,621.51

    307613 TINACCI ANTONIO                         Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /34
           198 CHISHOLM TRL                        SERIAL GJ223626, TITLE #
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9321               M256545, MAKE REDMAN, MODEL
                                                   NEW MOON, YEAR 1970, SIZE
                                                   12X56
                                                   Geo: 3223-34-3-05-05-8003
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68

    307626 LICHTE DOUG                             Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           50242 US HIGHWAY 93                     MAKE REDMAN, MODEL NEW MOON,
           POLSON MT 59860-7055                    YEAR 1974, SIZE 14X65
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9011
                                                                         15         926.09       18.52      955.00      1,899.61
                                                                         16         931.48       18.62      871.03      1,821.13
                                                                         17         932.73       18.66      775.17      1,726.56
                                                                         18         934.55       18.70      687.13      1,640.38
                                                                         19         929.05       18.58      590.24      1,537.87
                                                                         20         890.00       17.80      476.13      1,383.93
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                                                                         21         890.00       17.80      387.31      1,295.11
                                                                         22         890.00       17.80      298.37      1,206.17
                                                                         23       1,135.00       22.70      267.09      1,424.79
                                                                         24       1,135.00       22.70      153.35      1,311.05
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   9,593.90      191.88    5,460.82     15,246.60

    307642 JAKABOSKY ROBERT                        Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           PO BOX 686                              1979 FLEETWOOD 14X67 #2894
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0686               Geo: 3223-35-1-01-20-8013
                                                                         19          22.89        0.46       13.97         37.32
                                                                         21          55.21        1.10       24.03         80.34
                                                                         22          57.11        1.14       19.15         77.40
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     135.21        2.70       57.15        195.06

    307645 SIDMORE WILLIAM                         Sub/Blk/Lot CAMAS ORIGINAL /  25/   6
           144 CHISOLM TRL                         Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /34
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9321               CAMAS ORIGINAL TOWNSITE,
                                                   1988 CHAMPION 16X76
                                                   #47814N0028
                                                   Geo: 3223-34-4-04-13-8001
                                                                         20         261.68        5.24      139.99        406.91
                                                                         21         116.11        2.32       47.62        166.05
                                                                         22         235.40        4.70       78.93        319.03
                                                                         23         290.26        5.80       68.31        364.37
                                                                         24         280.13        5.60       37.85        323.58
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,183.58       23.66      372.70      1,579.94

    307647 HUIGEN NANCY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           PO BOX 634                              1976 GUERDON 14X70 #M889827
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0634               Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9013
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    307662 HOLMAN RON                              Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /11
           59 MARSH RD                             SERIAL M962253, TITLE #
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9706               0301K, MAKE SKYLINE, YEAR
                                                   1976, SIZE 14X74
                                                   Geo: 3096-11-2-01-20-8001
                                                                         19         178.37        3.56      113.31        295.24
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24          87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     860.87       17.21      346.88      1,224.96

    307664 HOHNBAUM CHARLES                        Twn/Rng/Sect 23N/24W /34
           MAIL TO: ALAN HARNETT                   1967 GUERDON/EMBASSY 12X50
           102 LONEPINE RD                         #4634
           LONEPINE MT 59848-9704                  Geo: 3345-34-4-01-01-8002
                                                                         15         164.06        3.28      169.18        336.52
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                                                                         16         167.65        3.36      156.78        327.79
                                                                         17         168.95        3.38      140.41        312.74
                                                                         18         170.18        3.40      125.13        298.71
                                                                         19         175.68        3.52      111.61        290.81
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,476.52       29.54      875.79      2,381.85

    307665 HUIGEN NANCY                            Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           PO BOX 634                              SWOPES TRAILER COURT, SPACE
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0634               2, SERIAL D5090, MAKE
                                                   CHAMPION, MODEL TAMARACK,
                                                   YEAR 1972, SIZE 12X56,
                                                   0000307665
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9014
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14

    307672 MARTISON CHRIS                          Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           MAIL TO: DOUG LICHTE                    TITLE # M848009, MAKE
           50242 HWY 93                            BENDIX, MODEL BOISE CASCADE,
           POLSON MT 59860                         1972 BENDIX 24X44
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9015
                                                                         15         175.02        3.50      180.48        359.00
                                                                         16          57.49        1.15       53.76        112.40
                                                                         17          48.94        0.98       40.67         90.59
                                                                         18          51.01        1.02       37.51         89.54
                                                                         19          39.05        0.78       24.81         64.64
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     371.51        7.43      337.23        716.17

    307673 HILL DONNA &                            Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           2003 MT HIGHWAY 28 SPC 2                MAKE CHICKASHA, MODEL BLAIR,
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9320               1975 BLAIR 12X55 #20942
                                                   Geo: 3223-34-1-01-40-9020
                                                                         17          73.44        1.47       59.50        134.41
                                                                         19          72.69        1.45       44.36        118.50
                                                                         21          70.00        1.40       28.71        100.11
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     706.13       14.12      244.33        964.58

    307677 WEATHERWAX CRYSTAL JOY                  Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           2003 MT HIGHWAY 28 SPC 4                TITLE # M101728, MAKE
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9320               REDMAN, MODEL NEW MOON, YEAR
                                                   1968, SIZE 12X50
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9016
                                                                         24          87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88
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                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88

    307679 LICHTE DOUG                             Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           50242 US HIGHWAY 93                     TITLE # AA0059212, MAKE
           POLSON MT 59860-7055                    MARLETTE, MODEL MARLETTE,
                                                   1979 MARLETTE 14X70
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9017
                                                                         15          37.99        0.76       39.17         77.92
                                                                         16         183.66        3.68      171.75        359.09
                                                                         17         177.22        3.54      147.29        328.05
                                                                         18         178.80        3.58      131.47        313.85
                                                                         19         200.59        4.02      127.43        332.04
                                                                         20         199.52        4.00      106.74        310.26
                                                                         21         206.90        4.14       90.03        301.07
                                                                         22         209.20        4.18       70.14        283.52
                                                                         23         257.24        5.14       60.54        322.92
                                                                         24         250.01        5.00       33.77        288.78
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,901.13       38.04      978.33      2,917.50

    307681 LICHTE DOUG                             Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           50242 US HIGHWAY 93                     TITLE # AA0059211, MAKE
           POLSON MT 59860-7055                    ROLLOHOME, MODEL ROLLOHOME,
                                                   1981 ROLLOHOME 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9018
                                                                         15          42.42        0.84       43.75         87.01
                                                                         16         188.75        3.78      176.51        369.04
                                                                         17         192.38        3.84      159.88        356.10
                                                                         18         194.61        3.90      143.09        341.60
                                                                         19         191.84        3.84      121.88        317.56
                                                                         20         190.92        3.82      102.14        296.88
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,630.92       32.62      919.93      2,583.47

    307682 SKELLENGER MAKENZI ELAINE               Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           205 9TH AVE W UNIT 8                    TITLE # AA0059213, MAKE
           POLSON MT 59860-5159                    CONCHEMCO, MODEL GOVENOR,
                                                   1977 GOVENOR/CONCHEMCO 14X65
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9019
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     350.00        7.00       64.82        421.82

    307684 EMMERT AMY                              Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           PO BOX 673                              TITLE # K90608, MAKE
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0673               SHELTEREX, MODEL BROOKDALE,
                                                   1972 BROOKDALE 14X64 S4324
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9020
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
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                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     630.00       12.60      172.68        815.28

    307688 ROSLER WILLIAM SHANE & WENDY            Twn/Rng/Sect 24N/34W /22
           PO BOX 121                              SERIAL 2256, MAKE WICK
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0121               BUILDING, MODEL MARSHFIELD,
                                                   YEAR 1974, SIZE 12X60
                                                   Geo: 3223-34-3-07-19-8002
                                                                         17           0.00        0.00        0.00          0.00
                                                                         18          10.78        0.22        7.93         18.93
                                                                         19          26.93        0.54       17.11         44.58
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      37.71        0.76       25.04         63.51

    307690 O'BENNICK JAY &                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /21
           PO BOX 292                              MAKE CHICKASHA, 1968 12X46
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0292               Geo: 3096-21-3-01-01-8001
                                                                         15          13.30        0.26       13.72         27.28
                                                                         16          15.28        0.30       14.29         29.87
                                                                         17          15.85        0.32       13.18         29.35
                                                                         18          16.53        0.34       12.16         29.03
                                                                         19          20.20        0.40       12.83         33.43
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      81.16        1.62       66.18        148.96

    307691 WASHINGTON KATHLEEN                     Twn/Rng/Sect 22 /24  /35
           9526 MT HIGHWAY 200                     T22, R24, TITLE # M466477,
           PLAINS MT 59859-9426                    MAKE REDMAN, MODEL FLAMINGO,
                                                   1972 REDMAN/FLAMINGO 12X50
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-8003
                                                                         19         157.99        3.16      100.37        261.52
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     927.99       18.56      347.95      1,294.50

    307699 ROSLER WILLIAM S & WENDY                Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /34
           PO BOX 211                              MAKE CHAMPION, MODEL
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0211               CONCORD, 1970
                                                   CHAMPION/CONCORD 20X49
                                                   Geo: 3223-34-3-07-19-8001
                                                                         19         192.51        3.86      122.30        318.67
                                                                         20          70.00        1.40       35.71        107.11
                                                                         21          70.00        1.40       28.71        100.11
                                                                         24          87.50        1.75        9.63         98.88
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     420.01        8.41      196.35        624.77

    307711 MOOSE MOORE VENTURES C/O DOUG LICHTE    Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           50242 US HIGHWAY 93                     SERIAL D5930, TITLE #
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           POLSON MT 59860-7055                    M573494, MODEL TAMARACK,
                                                   YEAR 1973, SIZE 12X60
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-9023
                                                                         16          54.58        1.10       51.04        106.72
                                                                         17         188.25        3.76      156.45        348.46
                                                                         18         190.29        3.80      139.91        334.00
                                                                         19         178.37        3.56      113.31        295.24
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,381.49       27.62      708.29      2,117.40

    307716 STANFORD SHIRLEY                        Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           C/O LINALIE JAKABOSKY                   SERIAL 25450, MAKE NASHUA,
           PO BOX 686                              YEAR 1983, SIZE 14X68
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845                    Geo: 3223-35-1-01-20-8057
                                                                         19          28.95        0.58       17.67         47.20
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      28.95        0.58       17.67         47.20

    307719 GOCHIS CARLITA MAE                      Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/25W /35
           121 DUPUIS MILL RD                      TITLE # AA7490053, MAKE
           PLAINS MT 59859-9624                    LIBERTY, MODEL MARQUEE, YEAR
                                                   2010, SIZE 28X52, SN
                                                   09L36563XU
                                                   Geo: 3095-35-1-01-01-8001
                                                                         24         340.73        6.82       46.03        393.58
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     340.73        6.82       46.03        393.58

    307728 WILLIAMS ALBERTA B                      Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           GENERAL DELIVERY                        SERIAL 1649154534, TITLE #
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9999               AA4127533, MAKE CHAMPION,
                                                   MODEL TAMARACK, YEAR 1984,
                                                   SIZE 14X70
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-40-8001
                                                                         23         290.26        5.80       68.31        364.37
                                                                         24         280.13        5.60       37.85        323.58
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     570.39       11.40      106.16        687.95

    307736 KARLSON GREG                            Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /34
           PO BOX 718                              SERIAL 4590411N, MAKE
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0718               SKYLINE, MODEL BUDDY, YEAR
                                                   1980, SIZE 14X66
                                                   Geo: 3223-34-3-06-15-8001
                                                                         24         136.82        2.74       15.06        154.62
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     136.82        2.74       15.06        154.62

    307741 JAKABOSKY LINALIE                       Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           PO BOX 686                              T22N, R24W 1978 BARRINGTON
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0686               24X60
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                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-20-8098
                                                                         21         256.26        5.12      111.51        372.89
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     256.26        5.12      111.51        372.89

    307744 HULL KAREN                              Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /14
           382 WEST RD                             SERIAL MY05122136ABR202839,
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9414               TITLE # AA5420355, MAKE
                                                   CENTURY, YEAR 2005, SIZE
                                                   28X60
                                                   Geo: 3223-14-2-01-01-8001
                                                                         23         428.74        8.57       90.15        527.46
                                                                         24         797.51       15.95      107.75        921.21
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,226.25       24.52      197.90      1,448.67

    307747 KING LEO                                Twn/Rng/Sect 22N/24W /35
           PO BOX 62                               MAKE CHAMPION, MODEL
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0062               CONCORD, YEAR 1974, SIZE 14
                                                   X 66
                                                   Geo: 3223-35-1-01-01-8003
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68

    400159 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC            DIGITAL COPIERS / RANDY
           PO BOX 5008                             GARRISON 206 E RAILROAD
           MOUNT LAUREL NJ 08054-5008              PLAINS
                                                                         19       4,225.02       84.50    2,755.37      7,064.89
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   4,225.02       84.50    2,755.37      7,064.89

    400214 SMUCKER FOODSERVICE INC                 OFFICE & STORE MACHINES
           PO BOX 101122
           CHICAGO IL 60610-8902
                                                                         20          39.78        0.80       21.95         62.53
                                                                         22          19.66        0.39        6.92         26.97
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      59.44        1.19       28.87         89.50

    400253 BIOMERIEUX INC                          MEDICAL EQUIP
           100 RODOLPHE ST
           DURHAM NC 27712-9402
                                                                         18          36.67        0.74       27.58         64.99
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      36.67        0.74       27.58         64.99

    400652 PASTA PACIFICA                          FORKLIFT
           MAIL TO: CURTIS COX                     2002 DELETE UNDER 5000
           PO BOX 751                              Geo:     -  - -  -  -
           PLAINS MT 59859-0751
                                                                         99         111.44        2.22      294.65        408.31
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     111.44        2.22      294.65        408.31

    400777 LIESKE DONALD & CYNTHIA                 SHEEP
           1535 RIVER RD W
           PLAINS MT 59859-9360
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                                                                         17          75.00        1.50       63.90        140.40
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      75.00        1.50       63.90        140.40

    401029 CUSTOM AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE             REPAIR SHOP EQUIP
           SCOTT WAYNE
           PO BOX 939
           THOMPSON FALLS MT 59873-0939
                                                                         99         236.24        4.72      624.61        865.57
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     236.24        4.72      624.61        865.57

    401144 FIELD DAVE                              GAMING MACHINES
           3300 RODEO RD
           MISSOULA MT 59803-9651
                                                                         16           0.25        0.01        0.24          0.50
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                       0.25        0.01        0.24          0.50

    401279 COCA-COLA                               LD 2C
           PO BOX 1734
           ATLANTA GA 30301-1734
                                                                         22          24.79        0.50        8.73         34.02
                                                                         23          27.73        0.56        6.99         35.28
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      52.52        1.06       15.72         69.30

    401721 DOTY MANUFACTURING INC                  Agricultural Implements and Ma
           PO BOX 935                              Furniture and Fixtures of Comm
           THOMPSON FLS MT 59873-0935              Non-Exempt Tools & Other Shop
                                                   Heavy Equipment and SM Equipme
                                                   Manufacturing Machinery and Ma
                                                   Supplies and Materials
                                                                         17         297.87        5.96      253.79        557.62
                                                                         18         356.64        7.13      268.23        632.00
                                                                         19         349.58        7.00      227.98        584.56
                                                                         20         355.56        7.13      196.25        558.94
                                                                         21         348.04        6.96      157.32        512.32
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,707.69       34.18    1,103.57      2,845.44

    402513 FITCHETT JOHN S                         HEAVY EQUIP
           ELK CREEK CONTRACTING INC
           453 ELK CREEK RD
           HERON MT 59844-9539
                                                                         16       2,321.63       46.43    2,210.08      4,578.14
                                                                         21       4,291.55       85.83    1,939.87      6,317.25
                                                                         22       3,956.75       79.14    1,393.12      5,429.01
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                  10,569.93      211.40    5,543.07     16,324.40

    403529 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO                  6M10
           100 KELLY RD
           KALISPELL MT 59901-5143
                                                                         22           6.94        0.14        2.44          9.52
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                       6.94        0.14        2.44          9.52
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    403607 FRANK ROD                               OFFICE EQUIP
           PO BOX 1467
           TROUT CREEK MT 59874-1467
                                                                         99         103.09        2.06      272.56        377.71
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     103.09        2.06      272.56        377.71

    403726 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
           PO BOX 5008
           MOUNT LAUREL NJ 08054-5008
                                                                         19         234.18        4.68      152.72        391.58
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     234.18        4.68      152.72        391.58

    404072 FARMER BROS CO                          COFFEE BREWERS LD 1-8
           1912 FARMER BROTHERS DR
           NORTHLAKE TX 76262
                                                                         21           6.64        0.14        3.00          9.78
                                                                         22           5.00        0.09        1.76          6.85
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      11.64        0.23        4.76         16.63

    404104 LEASE SERVICES                          LEASED EQUIPMENT
           PO BOX 2149
           GIG HARBOR WA 98335-4149
                                                                         20          48.91        0.98       27.00         76.89
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      48.91        0.98       27.00         76.89

    404574 SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATIONS INC          MONOPOLE TOWER DIXON
           PO BOX 723597
           ATLANTA GA 31139-0597
                                                                         16         378.10        7.56      359.93        745.59
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     378.10        7.56      359.93        745.59

    404582 VIASAT INC                              LD 7J
           PO BOX 80615
           INDIANAPOLIS IN 46280-0615
                                                                         19           5.00        0.10        3.26          8.36
                                                                         20           5.00        0.10        2.76          7.86
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      10.00        0.20        6.02         16.22

    404588 PURDY LINDA L                           CAMAS MEADOWS II S 34 T20 N
           65 PRAIRIE LN                           R24W
           PLAINS MT 59859-8801
                                                                         24           5.00        0.10        0.76          5.86
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                       5.00        0.10        0.76          5.86

    405176 HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS LLC              SATELLITE INTERNET / NOXON
           C/O RYAN TAX COMPLIANCE SERVICES LLC    10M
           PO BOX 460049
           HOUSTON TX 77056-8049
                                                                         22           5.00        0.10        1.76          6.86
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                       5.00        0.10        1.76          6.86
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    405177 VIASAT INC                              LEASED COMPUTER EQUIP LD 10M
           PO BOX 22209
           NASHVILLE TN 37202-2209
                                                                         19           5.00        0.10        3.26          8.36
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                       5.00        0.10        3.26          8.36

    405504 SANDERS LARRY D                         ESTIMATED
           PO BOX 63                               (15-1-303-MCA)
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0063
                                                                         99       1,635.34       32.71    4,323.75      5,991.80
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,635.34       32.71    4,323.75      5,991.80

    406010 PIONEER BAR                             DELETE 06 TAX OWED
           MARI LYNN WELCH
           PO BOX 63
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0063
                                                                         99         263.44        5.28      696.52        965.24
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     263.44        5.28      696.52        965.24

    406509 WHITE BRUCE                             LIVESTOCK & FARM EQUIP
           PO BOX 245
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0245
                                                                         20         105.81        2.12       58.40        166.33
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     105.81        2.12       58.40        166.33

    406562 CARR SHANE                              LIVESTOCK
           1234 WEST RD
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9023
                                                                         99          29.11        0.58       76.97        106.66
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      29.11        0.58       76.97        106.66

    406650 WEIRATHER CRAIG S & SHELBY L            LIVESTOCK
           18941 SCHILD RD
           NEWELL SD 57760-5766
                                                                         18         643.05       12.86      483.63      1,139.54
                                                                         19         595.83       11.92      388.57        996.32
                                                                         20       1,206.25       24.12      665.79      1,896.16
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   2,445.13       48.90    1,537.99      4,032.02

    406663 INDRELAND TYRELL L                      LIVESTOCK-HORSES
           1965 MT HIGHWAY 28
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-9707
                                                                         22           5.00        0.10        1.76          6.86
                                                                         23           5.00        0.10        1.26          6.36
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                      10.00        0.20        3.02         13.22

    500001 NICOLAI PETER S                         Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           PO BOX 14                               SERIAL FLE230ID1632454A,
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0014               MAKE FLEETWOOD, MODEL
                                                   BROADMORE, YEAR 2017, SIZE
                                                   16X56
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                                                        Legal/ Tax Sale
 Tax ID                 Name/Address                     Certificate #  Year   Tax Amount    Penalty     Interest      Total
---------- ----------------------------------------      -------------  ----  ------------  ----------  ----------  ------------
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-1-01-01-8003
                                                                         18          70.00        1.40       49.72        121.12
                                                                         19         140.00        2.80       88.94        231.74
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                     980.00       19.60      386.24      1,385.84

    500002 DEPOE FREDERICK A                       Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           PO BOX 53                               SERIAL 470090402665, MAKE
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0053               ATLANTIC, MODEL WILLOW
                                                   CREEK, YEAR 2000, SIZE 16X76
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-1-01-01-8002
                                                                         18         140.00        2.80      102.94        245.74
                                                                         19         140.00        2.80       88.94        231.74
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,050.00       21.00      439.46      1,510.46

    500004 RENTERIA DIMAS                          Twn/Rng/Sect 21N/24W /04
           PO BOX 262                              SERIAL 58202, TITLE #
           HOT SPRINGS MT 59845-0262               Y480249, MAKE GEER, YEAR
                                                   1958, SIZE 10X55
                                                   Geo: 3096-04-1-01-01-8004
                                                                         18         140.00        2.80      102.94        245.74
                                                                         19         140.00        2.80       88.94        231.74
                                                                         20         140.00        2.80       74.90        217.70
                                                                         21         140.00        2.80       60.92        203.72
                                                                         22         140.00        2.80       46.94        189.74
                                                                         23         175.00        3.50       41.18        219.68
                                                                         24         175.00        3.50       23.64        202.14
                                        Total Due for Tax Payer                   1,050.00       21.00      439.46      1,510.46

       # of Delq.      426              Grand Total                             587,110.71   11,742.41  178,986.25    777,839.37


